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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Right Direction             199   115    82    38    77    41    43    22   125    50    18    29    42    65    31    14   158    14     9 
                             20    24    16    18    23    17    20     6    44    14    25    17    16    23    22    19    23    13     8 
 
Wrong Track                 674   301   368   142   219   174   139   309   115   235    44   116   186   181    90    50   433    89    81 
                             67    63    71    68    64    73    66    90    40    68    60    69    72    65    65    68    64    79    75 
 
Undecided                   127    60    65    29    46    24    28    14    47    60    11    22    32    34    17     9    82     9    18 
                             13    13    13    14    13    10    13     4    16    17    15    13    12    12    12    12    12     8    17 
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7. If the November general election were held today and the choices were Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden, or a third  
party candidate, for whom would you vote or lean toward? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                372   205   165    65   170    65    72    12   269    88    13    49   101   109    64    34   306     7    25 
                             37    43    32    31    50    27    34     3    94    26    18    29    39    39    46    47    45     6    23 
 
Joe Biden                   459   190   266   110   119   121   109   308     7   137    41    69   115   139    59    31   283    85    49 
                             46    40    52    53    35    51    52    89     2    40    56    41    44    50    43    42    42    76    45 
 
Third party candidate       111    55    54    18    38    38    17    18     7    83    14    36    30    17    11     3    67     9    23 
                             11    12    10     9    11    16     8     5     2    24    19    22    12     6     8     4    10     8    21 
 
Undecided                    48    22    26    14    13    11    10     5     4    35     4    13    11    13     3     4    15    11    10 
                              5     5     5     7     4     5     5     1     1    10     5     8     4     5     2     5     2    10     9 
 
Refused                      10     4     4     2     2     4     2     2     -     2     1     -     3     2     1     1     2     -     1 
                              1     1     1     1     1     2     1     1           1     1           1     1     1     1     *           1 
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8. What if the choice was Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE NOT DEM OR REP        169    81    84    34    53    53    29    25    11   120    19    49    44    32    15     8    84    20    34 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                 38    21    16    13     8    11     6     4     3    25     4     6    12    10     2     3    24     2     2 
                             22    26    19    38    15    21    21    16    27    21    21    12    27    31    13    38    29    10     6 
 
Joe Biden                    74    33    39    12    22    25    15    16     4    53    11    26    18    11     5     3    37    11    14 
                             44    41    46    35    42    47    52    64    36    44    58    53    41    34    33    38    44    55    41 
 
Undecided                    49    22    27     9    19    13     8     5     3    38     3    17    11    10     6     2    18     7    18 
                             29    27    32    26    36    25    28    20    27    32    16    35    25    31    40    25    21    35    53 
 
Refused                       8     5     2     -     4     4     -     -     1     4     1     -     3     1     2     -     5     -     - 
                              5     6     2           8     8                 9     3     5           7     3    13           6             
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Combined 2-way ballot test 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       410   226   181    78   178    76    78    16   272   113    17    55   113   119    66    37   330     9    27 
                             41    47    35    37    52    32    37     5    95    33    23    33    43    43    48    51    49     8    25 
 
Biden                       533   223   305   122   141   146   124   324    11   190    52    95   133   150    64    34   320    96    63 
                             53    47    59    58    41    61    59    94     4    55    71    57    51    54    46    47    48    86    58 
 
Undecided                    49    22    27     9    19    13     8     5     3    38     3    17    11    10     6     2    18     7    18 
                              5     5     5     4     6     5     4     1     1    11     4    10     4     4     4     3     3     6    17 
 
Refused                       8     5     2     -     4     4     -     -     1     4     1     -     3     1     2     -     5     -     - 
                              1     1     *           1     2                 *     1     1           1     *     1           1             
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9. How excited are you about your candidate - would you say...? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   449   486   200   319   222   202   340   283   303    69   150   246   269   130    71   650   105    90 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very excited                351   162   185    68   149    65    69   107   172    66    11    35    80   123    65    35   255    38    25 
                             37    36    38    34    47    29    34    31    61    22    16    23    33    46    50    49    39    36    28 
 
Somewhat excited            349   172   176    80   102    94    73   156    76   113    23    60   100   100    45    18   227    45    40 
                             37    38    36    40    32    42    36    46    27    37    33    40    41    37    35    25    35    43    44 
 
Not very excited            144    68    75    32    42    35    35    53    20    69    20    32    40    29    13     9   103    14    17 
                             15    15    15    16    13    16    17    16     7    23    29    21    16    11    10    13    16    13    19 
 
Not at all excited           70    34    35    13    18    20    19    20     7    42    10    19    21    13     3     3    49     5     3 
                              7     8     7     7     6     9     9     6     2    14    14    13     9     5     2     4     8     5     3 
 
Undecided                    22     9    13     6     7     5     4     4     7     9     3     3     5     3     3     4    13     2     4 
                              2     2     3     3     2     2     2     1     2     3     4     2     2     1     2     6     2     2     4 
 
Refused                       7     4     2     1     1     3     2     -     1     4     2     1     -     1     1     2     3     1     1 
                              1     1     *     1     *     1     1           *     1     3     1           *     1     3     *     1     1 
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   449   486   200   319   222   202   340   283   303    69   150   246   269   130    71   650   105    90 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Vote against Trump/Get      234    89   144    52    62    59    61   141     5    83    17    47    67    67    23    10   147    35    30 
Trump out of office/         25    20    30    26    19    27    30    41     2    27    25    31    27    25    18    14    23    33    33 
Dislike Trump             
 
Economy/Jobs                 87    46    40    17    41    10    19     7    58    22     4    14    18    30    13     8    73     3     6 
                              9    10     8     9    13     5     9     2    20     7     6     9     7    11    10    11    11     3     7 
 
Views/Stand on issues/       80    42    35    10    30    24    16    29    37    12     5     9    20    20    20     5    57    10     5 
Same beliefs                  8     9     7     5     9    11     8     9    13     4     7     6     8     7    15     7     9    10     6 
 
Best candidate/Lesser of     72    36    35    10    28    18    16    17    30    23     7    14    16    15    14     6    49     4    14 
two evils/Dislike other       8     8     7     5     9     8     8     5    11     8    10     9     7     6    11     8     8     4    16 
candidate                 
 
Doing a good job/Gets        55    33    22     7    29    11     8     3    41    10     2    11    11    17     6     7    47     2     1 
things done/Keep              6     7     5     4     9     5     4     1    14     3     3     7     4     6     5    10     7     2     1 
promises                  
 
Need a change                42    19    23    10    10    12    10    21     -    21     4     9     8     9     6     5    15    14     8 
                              4     4     5     5     3     5     5     6           7     6     6     3     3     5     7     2    13     9 
 
For the future/Right         37    14    23     4    12     9    12    22     6     9     5     5     9    10     4     4    26     5     2 
Direction/Will do a good      4     3     5     2     4     4     6     6     2     3     7     3     4     4     3     6     4     5     2 
job                       
 
Honest/Trustworthy/          28    12    16     4    16     5     3     6    12    10     -     4     7     7     5     5    16     2     3 
Believe/Like                  3     3     3     2     5     2     1     2     4     3           3     3     3     4     7     2     2     3 
 
Unity/Equality/Stability     36    16    20    12     7     8     9    22     1    13     2     6     9    13     4     2    21     8     2 
                              4     4     4     6     2     4     4     6     *     4     3     4     4     5     3     3     3     8     2 
 
Strong/A Leader/Stands       39    22    17     4    10    10    15     7    18    13     1     4    11    12     8     2    30     2     4 
up for what he wants          4     5     3     2     3     5     7     2     6     4     1     3     4     4     6     3     5     2     4 
 
For the People/America       44    22    22    11    21     5     7     8    25    11     6     4     8    15     8     3    32     4     4 
                              5     5     5     6     7     2     3     2     9     4     9     3     3     6     6     4     5     4     4 
 
Experience/Qualified/        34    13    21     8     9    14     3    14    10    10     1     4     7    13     6     3    25     2     - 
Smart                         4     3     4     4     3     6     1     4     4     3     1     3     3     5     5     4     4     2       
 
Values/Morals/Humanity/      31    15    16    11    10     7     3    16     6     9     2     1     8    12     4     4    26     4     1 
Socially responsible          3     3     3     6     3     3     1     5     2     3     3     1     3     4     3     6     4     4     1 
 
Party Affiliation/           22    14     8     4     4    10     4    11     4     7     -     2     9     6     3     2    18     2     - 
Dislike other party           2     3     2     2     1     5     2     3     1     2           1     4     2     2     3     3     2       
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Law and order/Justice/       17    12     5    10     3     3     1     4     9     4     2     2     6     6     -     1    15     1     - 
Courts                        2     3     1     5     1     1     *     1     3     1     3     1     2     2           1     2     1       
 
Other                        29    12    16     7    14     2     6     4    12    13     3     3    16     4     3     -    16     3     6 
                              3     3     3     4     4     1     3     1     4     4     4     2     7     1     2           2     3     7 
 
DK/NA/Refused                56    32    23    19    13    15     9     8     9    33     8    11    16    13     3     4    37     4     4 
                              6     7     5    10     4     7     4     2     3    11    12     7     7     5     2     6     6     4     4 
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11. Just your best guess - when all the votes are counted this November, who do you think will win the presidency - Trump or  
Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                410   222   183    76   175    77    82    33   251   122    25    63   108   110    68    34   322    17    32 
                             41    47    36    36    51    32    39    10    87    35    34    38    42    39    49    47    48    15    30 
 
Joe Biden                   448   193   253   100   124   124   100   266    13   161    39    82   116   129    53    25   272    79    56 
                             45    41    49    48    36    52    48    77     5    47    53    49    45    46    38    34    40    71    52 
 
Undecided                   134    56    76    31    42    36    25    43    23    60     8    22    34    39    16    13    77    15    19 
                             13    12    15    15    12    15    12    12     8    17    11    13    13    14    12    18    11    13    18 
 
Refused                       8     5     3     2     1     2     3     3     -     2     1     -     2     2     1     1     2     1     1 
                              1     1     1     1     *     1     1     1           1     1           1     1     1     1     *     1     1 
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25. Thinking about your congressional district, if November´s election for Congress were held today, which party´s candidate are  
you more likely to vote for in your congressional district - Democrat or Republican? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Democrat                    505   212   288   114   140   135   116   329     3   166    48    94   133   132    63    30   292    95    63 
                             51    45    56    55    41    56    55    95     1    48    66    56    51    47    46    41    43    85    58 
 
Republican                  373   204   167    70   162    71    70     9   268    94    14    47    93   119    64    34   323     5    17 
                             37    43    32    33    47    30    33     3    93    27    19    28    36    43    46    47    48     4    16 
 
Neither                      30    19    10     3    10    11     6     -     2    23     5     5     9     4     5     2    14     4     6 
                              3     4     2     1     3     5     3           1     7     7     3     3     1     4     3     2     4     6 
 
Undecided                    84    36    48    20    27    21    16     7    12    61     5    21    23    23     5     6    42     7    20 
                              8     8     9    10     8     9     8     2     4    18     7    13     9     8     4     8     6     6    19 
 
Refused                       8     5     2     2     3     1     2     -     2     1     1     -     2     2     1     1     2     1     2 
                              1     1     *     1     1     *     1           1     *     1           1     1     1     1     *     1     2 
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26. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Strongly approve            222   118   102    47   104    35    36    11   177    33    12    27    56    65    37    23   184     5    12 
                             22    25    20    22    30    15    17     3    62    10    16    16    22    23    27    32    27     4    11 
 
Approve                     181   106    75    28    70    41    42    12    93    72     5    29    54    51    29    13   144     5    14 
                             18    22    15    13    20    17    20     3    32    21     7    17    21    18    21    18    21     4    13 
 
Disapprove                  119    58    58    26    41    32    20    40    10    66    16    29    27    28    14     5    65    18    19 
                             12    12    11    12    12    13    10    12     3    19    22    17    10    10    10     7    10    16    18 
 
Strongly disapprove         458   187   268   100   122   126   110   277     7   163    35    80   121   130    57    29   272    80    60 
                             46    39    52    48    36    53    52    80     2    47    48    48    47    46    41    40    40    71    56 
 
Undecided                    17     6    10     7     4     5     1     4     -    11     4     2     2     5     1     3     8     4     3 
                              2     1     2     3     1     2     *     1           3     5     1     1     2     1     4     1     4     3 
 
Refused                       3     1     2     1     1     -     1     1     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *     *     *     *     *           *     *                 1                 *                               
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27. Thinking about the political conventions in August, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Holding big traditional     536   245   288   117   164   151   104   237   102   188    46    94   146   153    63    31   350    78    57 
gatherings in person, as     54    51    56    56    48    63    50    69    36    54    63    56    56    55    46    42    52    70    53 
the Republicans plan, is  
a mistake because the     
coronavirus pandemic      
makes that reckless and   
dangerous                 
 
Holding big traditional     269   131   135    60    92    47    70    85    99    80    18    39    65    80    46    19   186    26    31 
convention gatherings        27    28    26    29    27    20    33    25    34    23    25    23    25    29    33    26    28    23    29 
remotely, as the          
Democrats plan, is a      
mistake because it will   
cost them an opportunity  
to generate enthusiasm    
and organize supporters   
 
Undecided                   181    92    87    29    81    40    31    21    80    74     7    33    44    45    27    22   127     8    20 
                             18    19    17    14    24    17    15     6    28    21    10    20    17    16    20    30    19     7    19 
 
Refused                      14     8     5     3     5     1     5     2     6     3     2     1     5     2     2     1    10     -     - 
                              1     2     1     1     1     *     2     1     2     1     3     1     2     1     1     1     1             
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28. Thinking about the Black Lives Matter protests across the country, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
This is an appropriate      521   235   279   119   141   146   115   277    42   191    49   111   141   135    55    26   324    90    55 
response to racial           52    49    54    57    41    61    55    80    15    55    67    66    54    48    40    36    48    80    51 
matters in the United     
States                    
 
The protestors are going    375   191   182    72   162    76    65    48   215   104    15    39    95   122    67    35   283    16    37 
too far                      38    40    35    34    47    32    31    14    75    30    21    23    37    44    49    48    42    14    34 
 
Undecided                    89    44    45    16    33    15    25    18    28    41     7    15    22    22    12     9    59     5    13 
                              9     9     9     8    10     6    12     5    10    12    10     9     8     8     9    12     9     4    12 
 
Refused                      15     6     9     2     6     2     5     2     2     9     2     2     2     1     4     3     7     1     3 
                              2     1     2     1     2     1     2     1     1     3     3     1     1     *     3     4     1     1     3 
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29. The economy 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       472   262   204    84   204    93    91    39   280   146    26    68   135   130    72    39   377    13    35 
                             47    55    40    40    60    39    43    11    98    42    36    41    52    46    52    53    56    12    32 
 
Biden                       448   184   261   100   117   130   101   286     6   146    40    80   109   130    56    28   265    90    56 
                             45    39    51    48    34    54    48    83     2    42    55    48    42    46    41    38    39    80    52 
 
Both                          3     2     1     2     -     -     1     -     -     3     -     -     1     2     -     -     3     -     - 
                              *     *     *     1                 *                 1                 *     1                 *             
 
Neither                      30    16    14     5    11    10     4     9     1    18     3     6     5     5     8     3    13     4     4 
                              3     3     3     2     3     4     2     3     *     5     4     4     2     2     6     4     2     4     4 
 
Undecided                    47    12    35    18    10     6    13    11     -    32     4    13    10    13     2     3    15     5    13 
                              5     3     7     9     3     3     6     3           9     5     8     4     5     1     4     2     4    12 
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30. Race relations 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       296   147   147    53   134    49    60    13   220    60    11    34    73    87    59    30   244     4    23 
                             30    31    29    25    39    21    29     4    77    17    15    20    28    31    43    41    36     4    21 
 
Biden                       594   268   321   135   166   163   130   314    35   232    57   117   156   162    62    35   360   103    79 
                             59    56    62    65    49    68    62    91    12    67    78    70    60    58    45    48    53    92    73 
 
Both                          5     5     -     -     4     -     1     1     -     4     -     1     1     -     2     1     1     -     - 
                              1     1                 1           *     *           1           1     *           1     1     *             
 
Neither                      57    34    21    10    19    17    11     7    16    31     4    12    20    11     8     2    41     3     3 
                              6     7     4     5     6     7     5     2     6     9     5     7     8     4     6     3     6     3     3 
 
Undecided                    48    22    26    11    19    10     8    10    16    18     1     3    10    20     7     5    27     2     3 
                              5     5     5     5     6     4     4     3     6     5     1     2     4     7     5     7     4     2     3 
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31. Immigration 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       377   210   165    69   170    67    71    20   258    97    14    49   103   112    63    34   308    10    25 
                             38    44    32    33    50    28    34     6    90    28    19    29    40    40    46    47    46     9    23 
 
Biden                       541   226   311   120   147   151   123   307    12   209    53   103   136   150    63    31   321    98    73 
                             54    47    60    57    43    63    59    89     4    61    73    62    52    54    46    42    48    88    68 
 
Both                          1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     - 
                              *     *                       *                       *                 *                       *             
 
Neither                      33    22    10     6    10     9     8     8     5    17     3     5    12     6     5     2    20     3     1 
                              3     5     2     3     3     4     4     2     2     5     4     3     5     2     4     3     3     3     1 
 
Undecided                    48    17    29    14    15    11     8    10    12    21     3    10     8    12     7     6    23     1     9 
                              5     4     6     7     4     5     4     3     4     6     4     6     3     4     5     8     3     1     8 
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32. COVID-19 Pandemic 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       332   174   155    64   147    60    61    13   249    68    12    46    87    96    57    32   273     5    26 
                             33    37    30    31    43    25    29     4    87    20    16    28    33    34    41    44    41     4    24 
 
Biden                       571   249   319   127   161   154   129   312    21   225    54   111   147   159    63    32   342    99    76 
                             57    52    62    61    47    64    61    90     7    65    74    66    57    57    46    44    51    88    70 
 
Both                          5     1     4     -     5     -     -     -     3     2     1     -     1     -     1     2     2     1     - 
                              1     *     1           1                       1     1     1           *           1     3     *     1       
 
Neither                      46    30    14     5    15    14    12    12     7    24     3     5    10    12    12     4    29     3     2 
                              5     6     3     2     4     6     6     3     2     7     4     3     4     4     9     5     4     3     2 
 
Undecided                    46    22    23    13    14    11     8     8     7    26     3     5    15    13     5     3    27     4     4 
                              5     5     4     6     4     5     4     2     2     8     4     3     6     5     4     4     4     4     4 
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33. National security 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       406   222   179    73   185    76    72    27   272   103    18    56   113   115    65    37   327    11    30 
                             41    47    35    35    54    32    34     8    95    30    25    34    43    41    47    51    49    10    28 
 
Biden                       520   218   300   116   139   144   121   308     6   193    48    99   128   146    62    32   303    94    70 
                             52    46    58    56    41    60    58    89     2    56    66    59    49    52    45    44    45    84    65 
 
Both                          6     2     4     1     3     2     -     -     3     3     -     -     1     2     2     1     6     -     - 
                              1     *     1     *     1     1                 1     1                 *     1     1     1     1             
 
Neither                      27    19     7     5     5     7    10     7     1    17     3     3    11     4     6     -    14     5     1 
                              3     4     1     2     1     3     5     2     *     5     4     2     4     1     4           2     4     1 
 
Undecided                    41    15    25    14    10    10     7     3     5    29     4     9     7    13     3     3    23     2     7 
                              4     3     5     7     3     4     3     1     2     8     5     5     3     5     2     4     3     2     6 
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34. Dealing with China 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       408   231   173    75   177    78    78    30   270   106    20    57   114   116    66    33   326    11    34 
                             41    49    34    36    52    33    37     9    94    31    27    34    44    41    48    45    48    10    31 
 
Biden                       508   209   297   110   144   145   109   296    11   189    46    94   128   145    61    29   305    94    62 
                             51    44    58    53    42    61    52    86     4    55    63    56    49    52    44    40    45    84    57 
 
Both                          1     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     - 
                              *           *                       *     *                                               1     *             
 
Neither                      29    18     9     6     3    11     9     7     4    15     2     5     9     5     5     3    18     -     1 
                              3     4     2     3     1     5     4     2     1     4     3     3     3     2     4     4     3           1 
 
Undecided                    54    18    35    18    18     5    13    11     2    35     5    11     9    14     6     7    23     7    11 
                              5     4     7     9     5     2     6     3     1    10     7     7     3     5     4    10     3     6    10 
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35. Healthcare 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       339   177   159    68   148    58    65    10   253    74    12    43    94    96    58    34   278     6    26 
                             34    37    31    33    43    24    31     3    88    21    16    26    36    34    42    47    41     5    24 
 
Biden                       555   246   305   120   157   153   125   314    14   214    52   103   138   159    64    34   333    99    69 
                             56    52    59    57    46    64    60    91     5    62    71    62    53    57    46    47    49    88    64 
 
Both                          6     1     5     -     5     1     -     1     2     3     -     -     2     1     1     2     3     1     - 
                              1     *     1           1     *           *     1     1                 1     *     1     3     *     1       
 
Neither                      49    28    19    10    11    16    12    11     7    29     6    12    15     6     8     2    29     3     6 
                              5     6     4     5     3     7     6     3     2     8     8     7     6     2     6     3     4     3     6 
 
Undecided                    51    24    27    11    21    11     8     9    11    25     3     9    11    18     7     1    30     3     7 
                              5     5     5     5     6     5     4     3     4     7     4     5     4     6     5     1     4     3     6 
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36. Can get things done (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486   255   226    91   203    95    97    61   271   149    29    70   143   133    72    37   373    26    44 
                             49    54    44    44    59    40    46    18    94    43    40    42    55    48    52    51    55    23    41 
 
No                          488   210   274   107   131   141   109   277    12   184    41    93   112   140    63    34   290    85    60 
                             49    44    53    51    38    59    52    80     4    53    56    56    43    50    46    47    43    76    56 
 
Undecided                    26    11    15    11     8     3     4     7     4    12     3     4     5     7     3     2    10     1     4 
                              3     2     3     5     2     1     2     2     1     3     4     2     2     3     2     3     1     1     4 
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37. Cares about people like you (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         363   200   159    67   160    70    66    21   252    87    14    47    96   110    64    30   303     6    23 
                             36    42    31    32    47    29    31     6    88    25    19    28    37    39    46    41    45     5    21 
 
No                          607   260   342   129   171   167   140   322    30   238    55   115   158   164    73    37   356   106    79 
                             61    55    66    62    50    70    67    93    10    69    75    69    61    59    53    51    53    95    73 
 
Undecided                    30    16    14    13    11     2     4     2     5    20     4     5     6     6     1     6    14     -     6 
                              3     3     3     6     3     1     2     1     2     6     5     3     2     2     1     8     2           6 
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38. Honest and trustworthy (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         301   160   139    58   137    52    54    16   217    67    14    38    75    87    53    32   239     9    25 
                             30    34    27    28    40    22    26     5    76    19    19    23    29    31    38    44    36     8    23 
 
No                          662   299   357   141   188   181   152   326    55   263    57   126   177   185    76    36   416   103    77 
                             66    63    69    67    55    76    72    94    19    76    78    75    68    66    55    49    62    92    71 
 
Undecided                    37    17    19    10    17     6     4     3    15    15     2     3     8     8     9     5    18     -     6 
                              4     4     4     5     5     3     2     1     5     4     3     2     3     3     7     7     3           6 
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39. Can bring the nation together (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         273   140   131    49   119    48    57    15   200    57    13    33    57    85    52    31   218     5    23 
                             27    29    25    23    35    20    27     4    70    17    18    20    22    30    38    42    32     4    21 
 
No                          686   316   363   146   204   188   148   325    70   273    59   133   190   183    77    39   430   106    82 
                             69    66    70    70    60    79    70    94    24    79    81    80    73    65    56    53    64    95    76 
 
Undecided                    41    20    21    14    19     3     5     5    17    15     1     1    13    12     9     3    25     1     3 
                              4     4     4     7     6     1     2     1     6     4     1     1     5     4     7     4     4     1     3 
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40. Has the right experience to be president (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         365   203   157    66   160    67    72    19   249    94    18    52    99   102    65    27   301     7    26 
                             37    43    30    32    47    28    34     6    87    27    25    31    38    36    47    37    45     6    24 
 
No                          608   262   342   132   172   167   137   322    35   234    54   112   157   172    69    39   365   104    75 
                             61    55    66    63    50    70    65    93    12    68    74    67    60    61    50    53    54    93    69 
 
Undecided                    27    11    16    11    10     5     1     4     3    17     1     3     4     6     4     7     7     1     7 
                              3     2     3     5     3     2     *     1     1     5     1     2     2     2     3    10     1     1     6 
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41. Will keep his promises (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         376   194   180    62   169    72    73    26   250    98    14    47   106   107    69    31   302    10    27 
                             38    41    35    30    49    30    35     8    87    28    19    28    41    38    50    42    45     9    25 
 
No                          589   267   316   135   162   161   131   316    30   226    57   113   148   166    65    35   354   102    73 
                             59    56    61    65    47    67    62    92    10    66    78    68    57    59    47    48    53    91    68 
 
Undecided                    35    15    19    12    11     6     6     3     7    21     2     7     6     7     4     7    17     -     8 
                              4     3     4     6     3     3     3     1     2     6     3     4     2     3     3    10     3           7 
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42. Has a vision for the country (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         542   276   259    99   216   113   114    87   269   181    47    91   141   148    77    35   421    24    44 
                             54    58    50    47    63    47    54    25    94    52    64    54    54    53    56    48    63    21    41 
 
No                          432   189   241    97   116   125    94   255    10   152    25    74   111   127    60    31   244    87    58 
                             43    40    47    46    34    52    45    74     3    44    34    44    43    45    43    42    36    78    54 
 
Undecided                    26    11    15    13    10     1     2     3     8    12     1     2     8     5     1     7     8     1     6 
                              3     2     3     6     3     *     1     1     3     3     1     1     3     2     1    10     1     1     6 
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43. Can get things done (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         545   231   309   118   162   147   118   305    42   184    46    92   148   149    68    37   334    95    64 
                             55    49    60    56    47    62    56    88    15    53    63    55    57    53    49    51    50    85    59 
 
No                          367   208   156    65   157    70    75    21   232   111    19    54    96   111    61    24   292    11    28 
                             37    44    30    31    46    29    36     6    81    32    26    32    37    40    44    33    43    10    26 
 
Undecided                    88    37    50    26    23    22    17    19    13    50     8    21    16    20     9    12    47     6    16 
                              9     8    10    12     7     9     8     6     5    14    11    13     6     7     7    16     7     5    15 
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44. Cares about people like you (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         565   246   314   122   165   156   122   295    56   202    46    92   139   166    77    41   360   100    55 
                             57    52    61    58    48    65    58    86    20    59    63    55    53    59    56    56    53    89    51 
 
No                          358   194   160    70   152    61    75    33   216   103    21    59   104    93    56    23   281     7    36 
                             36    41    31    33    44    26    36    10    75    30    29    35    40    33    41    32    42     6    33 
 
Undecided                    77    36    41    17    25    22    13    17    15    40     6    16    17    21     5     9    32     5    17 
                              8     8     8     8     7     9     6     5     5    12     8    10     7     8     4    12     5     4    16 
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45. Honest and trustworthy (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         502   229   270   110   149   143   100   284    37   168    39    81   126   145    68    38   313    94    52 
                             50    48    52    53    44    60    48    82    13    49    53    49    48    52    49    52    47    84    48 
 
No                          408   212   191    72   171    76    89    38   235   130    27    60   115   113    63    28   320    13    36 
                             41    45    37    34    50    32    42    11    82    38    37    36    44    40    46    38    48    12    33 
 
Undecided                    90    35    54    27    22    20    21    23    15    47     7    26    19    22     7     7    40     5    20 
                              9     7    10    13     6     8    10     7     5    14    10    16     7     8     5    10     6     4    19 
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46. Can bring the nation together (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         519   229   287   109   157   143   110   291    32   184    44    87   131   152    69    32   309    99    62 
                             52    48    56    52    46    60    52    84    11    53    60    52    50    54    50    44    46    88    57 
 
No                          397   218   174    79   161    70    87    38   240   113    25    62   110   108    59    30   324    10    27 
                             40    46    34    38    47    29    41    11    84    33    34    37    42    39    43    41    48     9    25 
 
Undecided                    84    29    54    21    24    26    13    16    15    48     4    18    19    20    10    11    40     3    19 
                              8     6    10    10     7    11     6     5     5    14     5    11     7     7     7    15     6     3    18 
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47. Has the right experience to be president (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         672   312   354   140   202   183   147   325    88   243    60   122   181   188    78    38   428   101    77 
                             67    66    69    67    59    77    70    94    31    70    82    73    70    67    57    52    64    90    71 
 
No                          282   142   138    56   124    47    55    13   191    75    10    34    70    83    56    27   229     9    18 
                             28    30    27    27    36    20    26     4    67    22    14    20    27    30    41    37    34     8    17 
 
Undecided                    46    22    23    13    16     9     8     7     8    27     3    11     9     9     4     8    16     2    13 
                              5     5     4     6     5     4     4     2     3     8     4     7     3     3     3    11     2     2    12 
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48. Will keep his promises (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486   216   266   107   151   130    98   276    29   170    39    80   120   139    68    36   295    91    54 
                             49    45    52    51    44    54    47    80    10    49    53    48    46    50    49    49    44    81    50 
 
No                          401   224   173    71   167    77    86    37   243   115    27    60   110   113    58    31   315    12    35 
                             40    47    34    34    49    32    41    11    85    33    37    36    42    40    42    42    47    11    32 
 
Undecided                   113    36    76    31    24    32    26    32    15    60     7    27    30    28    12     6    63     9    19 
                             11     8    15    15     7    13    12     9     5    17    10    16    12    10     9     8     9     8    18 
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49. Has a vision for the country (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         585   248   332   125   177   159   124   298    65   209    53   113   147   164    69    34   366    99    65 
                             59    52    64    60    52    67    59    86    23    61    73    68    57    59    50    47    54    88    60 
 
No                          344   194   147    63   145    59    77    31   209    98    15    41    95    98    61    32   272     8    29 
                             34    41    29    30    42    25    37     9    73    28    21    25    37    35    44    44    40     7    27 
 
Undecided                    71    34    36    21    20    21     9    16    13    38     5    13    18    18     8     7    35     5    14 
                              7     7     7    10     6     9     4     5     5    11     7     8     7     6     6    10     5     4    13 
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50. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the economy today? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Optimistic                  537   278   255    96   203   133   105   112   236   180    29    80   142   160    85    39   382    53    48 
                             54    58    50    46    59    56    50    32    82    52    40    48    55    57    62    53    57    47    44 
 
Pessimistic                 391   175   214    98   109    96    88   211    34   137    42    79    99   104    45    19   253    55    44 
                             39    37    42    47    32    40    42    61    12    40    58    47    38    37    33    26    38    49    41 
 
Undecided                    70    21    46    15    29     9    17    21    17    28     2     8    19    16     7    15    37     4    16 
                              7     4     9     7     8     4     8     6     6     8     3     5     7     6     5    21     5     4    15 
 
Refused                       2     2     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     - 
                              *     *                 *     *           *                                         1           *             
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52. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very liberal                 85    28    56    21    18    25    21    62     4    18    13    23    20    16     7     4    56     7    13 
                              9     6    11    10     5    10    10    18     1     5    18    14     8     6     5     5     8     6    12 
 
Liberal                     207    83   121    54    49    54    50   135     6    62    21    40    58    51    18    18   126    32    24 
                             21    17    23    26    14    23    24    39     2    18    29    24    22    18    13    25    19    29    22 
 
Moderate                    377   189   187    81   128    94    74   114    64   187    27    61    97   113    55    22   249    47    44 
                             38    40    36    39    37    39    35    33    22    54    37    37    37    40    40    30    37    42    41 
 
Conservative                177    94    81    23    71    44    39    17   107    51     6    27    51    60    20    12   132    14    18 
                             18    20    16    11    21    18    19     5    37    15     8    16    20    21    14    16    20    13    17 
 
Very Conservative           120    62    58    22    62    17    19     6   101    13     2    14    25    33    31    14    96     7     7 
                             12    13    11    11    18     7     9     2    35     4     3     8    10    12    22    19    14     6     6 
 
Other                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                                                                                                                                            
 
Don’t know                   34    20    12     8    14     5     7    11     5    14     4     2     9     7     7     3    14     5     2 
                              3     4     2     4     4     2     3     3     2     4     5     1     3     3     5     4     2     4     2 
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53. Are any members of your household union members? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         218   107   109    67    42    55    54    84    57    69    20    40    65    57    24    12   148    21    33 
                             22    22    21    32    12    23    26    24    20    20    27    24    25    20    17    16    22    19    31 
 
No                          770   360   404   141   295   183   151   259   227   273    51   124   193   222   114    59   520    91    74 
                             77    76    78    67    86    77    72    75    79    79    70    74    74    79    83    81    77    81    69 
 
Undecided                     5     5     -     -     1     1     3     2     1     1     -     3     1     1     -     -     2     -     1 
                              1     1                 *     *     1     1     *     *           2     *     *                 *           1 
 
Refused                       7     4     2     1     4     -     2     -     2     2     2     -     1     -     -     2     3     -     - 
                              1     1     *     *     1           1           1     1     3           *                 3     *             
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54. Do you have school-aged children in your household? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         304   157   147    66   116    58    64   104    94   102    24    50   146    63    19     2   194    40    37 
                             30    33    29    32    34    24    30    30    33    30    33    30    56    23    14     3    29    36    34 
 
No                          691   316   366   143   222   181   145   241   192   242    48   117   114   217   119    69   477    72    71 
                             69    66    71    68    65    76    69    70    67    70    66    70    44    78    86    95    71    64    66 
 
Undecided                     1     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     - 
                              *           *           *                       *                                         1     *             
 
Refused                       4     3     1     -     3     -     1     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     - 
                              *     1     *           1           *                 *     1                             1     *             
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55. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Some high school             24     9    15     3    12     1     8     6     6    10     4     1     3     6     4     6     4     4    11 
                              2     2     3     1     4     *     4     2     2     3     5     1     1     2     3     8     1     4    10 
 
High school graduate        218   113   100    44    80    53    41    71    88    57    26    30    43    57    40    21   140    26    36 
                             22    24    19    21    23    22    20    21    31    17    36    18    17    20    29    29    21    23    33 
 
Some college                278   123   153    53   111    60    54    91    80   104    22    54    60    89    34    17   176    38    28 
                             28    26    30    25    32    25    26    26    28    30    30    32    23    32    25    23    26    34    26 
 
Trade/technical/             52    25    27    11    16    12    13    11    18    19     1     5    17    17     4     8    30     3    11 
vocational training           5     5     5     5     5     5     6     3     6     6     1     3     7     6     3    11     4     3    10 
 
College graduate            246   120   124    59    67    65    55    81    57   104    16    47    75    63    36     8   178    23    18 
                             25    25    24    28    20    27    26    23    20    30    22    28    29    23    26    11    26    21    17 
 
Masters or PhD              174    83    91    38    50    48    38    84    35    50     4    29    61    46    20    11   139    18     4 
                             17    17    18    18    15    20    18    24    12    14     5    17    23    16    14    15    21    16     4 
 
Undecided                     8     3     5     1     6     -     1     1     3     1     -     1     1     2     -     2     6     -     - 
                              1     1     1     *     2           *     *     1     *           1     *     1           3     1             
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56. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         136    48    85    34    37    40    25    76    11    45    10    19    41    41    17     8    77    30    13 
                             14    10    17    16    11    17    12    22     4    13    14    11    16    15    12    11    11    27    12 
 
MSNBC                        65    25    39    11    29    12    13    49     2    13     2     7    14    22    13     7    45    16     - 
                              7     5     8     5     8     5     6    14     1     4     3     4     5     8     9    10     7    14       
 
FOX News                    201   115    86    38    97    29    37    11   153    35    10    16    51    54    42    28   163     6    18 
                             20    24    17    18    28    12    18     3    53    10    14    10    20    19    30    38    24     5    17 
 
ABC                          56    26    29     9    19    16    12    32     4    19     2     6    10    19    13     6    25    12    11 
                              6     5     6     4     6     7     6     9     1     6     3     4     4     7     9     8     4    11    10 
 
NBC                          40    15    25     7    11    12    10    20     6    14     1     5     8    14     7     5    23     7     5 
                              4     3     5     3     3     5     5     6     2     4     1     3     3     5     5     7     3     6     5 
 
CBS                          42    22    20     7    19     9     7    13     7    22     4     6    11    13     6     2    29     4     4 
                              4     5     4     3     6     4     3     4     2     6     5     4     4     5     4     3     4     4     4 
 
C-SPAN                       22    11    11     3     9     7     3     6     4    10     1     8     9     2     -     2    12     3     5 
                              2     2     2     1     3     3     1     2     1     3     1     5     3     1           3     2     3     5 
 
Comedy Central               32    20    12     9     8     6     9    12     2    17     8     6    12     4     1     1    13     4     7 
                              3     4     2     4     2     3     4     3     1     5    11     4     5     1     1     1     2     4     6 
 
PBS/NPR                     164    74    90    37    33    46    48    89     7    67    16    37    48    44    12     4   127     7    12 
                             16    16    17    18    10    19    23    26     2    19    22    22    18    16     9     5    19     6    11 
 
None of Them                205   105    97    43    66    54    42    30    81    86    15    51    53    51    24     7   134    18    29 
                             21    22    19    21    19    23    20     9    28    25    21    31    20    18    17    10    20    16    27 
 
Undecided                    37    15    21    11    14     8     4     7    10    17     4     6     3    16     3     3    25     5     4 
                              4     3     4     5     4     3     2     2     3     5     5     4     1     6     2     4     4     4     4 
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57. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         225   124   100    40    95    44    46    21   144    60    17    29    62    66    33    17   178    11    19 
                             23    26    19    19    28    18    22     6    50    17    23    17    24    24    24    23    26    10    18 
 
MSNBC                        53    34    18    13    21     9    10     5    29    16     2     5    14    15     9     8    45     1     2 
                              5     7     3     6     6     4     5     1    10     5     3     3     5     5     7    11     7     1     2 
 
FOX News                    439   186   249   110   122   110    97   242    20   167    34    90   112   128    48    23   279    64    44 
                             44    39    48    53    36    46    46    70     7    48    47    54    43    46    35    32    41    57    41 
 
ABC                          11     7     4     -     4     4     3     5     2     4     -     -     3     4     3     1     7     4     - 
                              1     1     1           1     2     1     1     1     1                 1     1     2     1     1     4       
 
NBC                          13     6     7     3     4     3     3     8     4     1     1     1     1     2     5     3     9     2     - 
                              1     1     1     1     1     1     1     2     1     *     1     1     *     1     4     4     1     2       
 
CBS                          11     7     4     1     7     1     2     3     6     2     1     2     2     3     1     2    11     -     - 
                              1     1     1     *     2     *     1     1     2     1     1     1     1     1     1     3     2             
 
C-SPAN                        1     1     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     - 
                              *     *                 *                 *                                   *                       1       
 
Comedy Central               43    23    19     5    13    20     5    12     9    22     7    10    13     8     5     -    26     6     8 
                              4     5     4     2     4     8     2     3     3     6    10     6     5     3     4           4     5     7 
 
PBS/NPR                      10     3     7     1     2     4     3     4     3     3     1     -     -     4     4     1     5     2     1 
                              1     1     1     *     1     2     1     1     1     1     1                 1     3     1     1     2     1 
 
None of Them                 96    51    45    18    30    29    19    14    45    31     5    14    32    25    14     4    68     9    13 
                             10    11     9     9     9    12     9     4    16     9     7     8    12     9    10     5    10     8    12 
 
Undecided                    98    34    62    18    43    15    22    30    25    39     5    16    21    24    16    14    45    12    21 
                             10     7    12     9    13     6    10     9     9    11     7    10     8     9    12    19     7    11    19 
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58. What is your annual household income? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 1                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                               DEMOGRAPHICS                                                 
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                  GENDER             AREA               PARTY ID                      AGE                       RACE        
                                ----------- ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------------------------- ----------------- 
                                      FE-   NORTH       MID-                    IND/                                                        
                          TOTAL MALE  MALE  EAST  SOUTH WEST  WEST   DEM   REP  OTH   18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65-74 75+   WHITE BLACK HISP  
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   476   515   209   342   239   210   345   287   345    73   167   260   280   138    73   673   112   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Under $20,000 per year       82    25    57    14    30    21    17    38    16    27    16    13     5    22    23     3    41    16    20 
                              8     5    11     7     9     9     8    11     6     8    22     8     2     8    17     4     6    14    19 
 
Under $50,000 per year      153    64    89    28    51    41    33    50    56    43    17    25    26    39    21    22   109    18    20 
                             15    13    17    13    15    17    16    14    20    12    23    15    10    14    15    30    16    16    19 
 
Under $75,000 per year      171    81    89    33    56    43    39    58    46    64    10    30    48    44    26    12   117    15    21 
                             17    17    17    16    16    18    19    17    16    19    14    18    18    16    19    16    17    13    19 
 
Under $100,000 per year     177    90    86    32    57    47    41    61    47    63    11    40    51    47    20     8   109    28    18 
                             18    19    17    15    17    20    20    18    16    18    15    24    20    17    14    11    16    25    17 
 
Under $140,000 per year     158    81    75    36    57    32    33    57    53    46     3    26    55    50    14     9   107    12    11 
                             16    17    15    17    17    13    16    17    18    13     4    16    21    18    10    12    16    11    10 
 
$140,000 per year or        160    89    70    44    55    37    24    55    47    57     8    18    55    49    21     8   135    13     2 
more                         16    19    14    21    16    15    11    16    16    17    11    11    21    18    15    11    20    12     2 
 
Undecided                    99    46    49    22    36    18    23    26    22    45     8    15    20    29    13    11    55    10    16 
                             10    10    10    11    11     8    11     8     8    13    11     9     8    10     9    15     8     9    15 
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Right Direction             199    34    60    98    15    28    34    34    33    40    67    59    46    25    47   151    57   142 
                             20    12    16    33    18    18    20    19    21    25    28    18    19    14    22    20    19    21 
 
Wrong Track                 674   243   267   145    60   105   124   111   103   105   147   216   174   133   146   522   207   464 
                             67    83    71    49    73    69    73    63    65    66    61    65    71    76    67    68    68    67 
 
Undecided                   127    15    50    54     7    20    13    32    22    15    28    55    26    16    25    97    40    85 
                             13     5    13    18     9    13     8    18    14     9    12    17    11     9    11    13    13    12 
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7. If the November general election were held today and the choices were Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden, or a third  
party candidate, for whom would you vote or lean toward? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                372    18   104   243    19    62    69    67    60    65   120   130    80    39    77   292   123   248 
                             37     6    28    82    23    41    40    38    38    41    50    39    33    22    35    38    40    36 
 
Joe Biden                   459   234   183    32    53    71    72    80    77    69    88   146   122   102   102   354   124   335 
                             46    80    49    11    65    46    42    45    49    43    36    44    50    59    47    46    41    48 
 
Third party candidate       111    33    63     8     8    13    20    21    16    22    19    32    33    25    28    81    39    71 
                             11    11    17     3    10     8    12    12    10    14     8    10    13    14    13    11    13    10 
 
Undecided                    48     7    24    12     2     7     9     8     3     4    11    19    10     8     8    39    17    31 
                              5     2     6     4     2     5     5     5     2     3     5     6     4     5     4     5     6     4 
 
Refused                      10     -     3     2     -     -     1     1     2     -     4     3     1     -     3     4     1     6 
                              1           1     1                 1     1     1           2     1     *           1     1     *     1 
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8. What if the choice was Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE NOT DEM OR REP        169    40    90    22    10    20    30    30    21    26    34    54    44    33    39   124    57   108 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                 38     1    25     4     -     2     4     8     8     7     5     8    15     8     6    29    14    21 
                             22     3    28    18          10    13    27    38    27    15    15    34    24    15    23    25    19 
 
Joe Biden                    74    27    37     8     5    12    14    14     9    15    18    19    23    13    17    57    22    52 
                             44    68    41    36    50    60    47    47    43    58    53    35    52    39    44    46    39    48 
 
Undecided                    49    11    27     7     5     4     9     8     4     3     9    24     5    11    13    34    18    31 
                             29    28    30    32    50    20    30    27    19    12    26    44    11    33    33    27    32    29 
 
Refused                       8     1     1     3     -     2     3     -     -     1     2     3     1     1     3     4     3     4 
                              5     3     1    14          10    10                 4     6     6     2     3     8     3     5     4 
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Combined 2-way ballot test 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       410    19   129   247    19    64    73    75    68    72   125   138    95    47    83   321   137   269 
                             41     7    34    83    23    42    43    42    43    45    52    42    39    27    38    42    45    39 
 
Biden                       533   261   220    40    58    83    86    94    86    84   106   165   145   115   119   411   146   387 
                             53    89    58    13    71    54    50    53    54    53    44    50    59    66    55    53    48    56 
 
Undecided                    49    11    27     7     5     4     9     8     4     3     9    24     5    11    13    34    18    31 
                              5     4     7     2     6     3     5     5     3     2     4     7     2     6     6     4     6     4 
 
Refused                       8     1     1     3     -     2     3     -     -     1     2     3     1     1     3     4     3     4 
                              1     *     *     1           1     2                 1     1     1     *     1     1     1     1     1 
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9. How excited are you about your candidate - would you say...? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   280   349   287    77   147   159   169   154   156   231   303   240   162   202   732   283   656 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very excited                351    83    98   164    24    57    61    68    59    57   113   111    80    45    76   271   102   248 
                             37    30    28    57    31    39    38    40    38    37    49    37    33    28    38    37    36    38 
 
Somewhat excited            349   117   140    82    36    56    59    64    59    49    67   121    86    73    69   279   112   237 
                             37    42    40    29    47    38    37    38    38    31    29    40    36    45    34    38    40    36 
 
Not very excited            144    49    68    23     9    16    27    23    22    35    27    36    45    35    35   108    49    95 
                             15    18    19     8    12    11    17    14    14    22    12    12    19    22    17    15    17    14 
 
Not at all excited           70    24    34     8     6    12     9    10    11    11    18    25    21     5    17    52    17    52 
                              7     9    10     3     8     8     6     6     7     7     8     8     9     3     8     7     6     8 
 
Undecided                    22     7     7     7     2     6     3     3     3     1     5     7     7     3     2    20     2    20 
                              2     3     2     2     3     4     2     2     2     1     2     2     3     2     1     3     1     3 
 
Refused                       7     -     2     3     -     -     -     1     -     3     1     3     1     1     3     2     1     4 
                              1           1     1                       1           2     *     1     *     1     1     *     *     1 



                                                                                                                  Table Q10 Page 61 
 
 
 
 
10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   280   349   287    77   147   159   169   154   156   231   303   240   162   202   732   283   656 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Vote against Trump/Get      234   121    94    12    21    40    38    37    50    32    42    76    63    52    51   182    66   168 
Trump out of office/         25    43    27     4    27    27    24    22    32    21    18    25    26    32    25    25    23    26 
Dislike Trump             
 
Economy/Jobs                 87     4    36    45     2    12    14    17    15    18    29    27    19    11    23    64    26    61 
                              9     1    10    16     3     8     9    10    10    12    13     9     8     7    11     9     9     9 
 
Views/Stand on issues/       80    14    25    40     7    15    13     9    14    16    16    35    19    10    18    62    26    54 
Same beliefs                  8     5     7    14     9    10     8     5     9    10     7    12     8     6     9     8     9     8 
 
Best candidate/Lesser of     72    15    32    24    10    11    14    12    11    11    24    22    16     9    19    53    17    55 
two evils/Dislike other       8     5     9     8    13     7     9     7     7     7    10     7     7     6     9     7     6     8 
candidate                 
 
Doing a good job/Gets        55     4    11    40     6    14     6    11     5     8    18    24     7     6     7    47    17    37 
things done/Keep              6     1     3    14     8    10     4     7     3     5     8     8     3     4     3     6     6     6 
promises                  
 
Need a change                42    14    23     5     3    10     8     7     2     8     6    13    16     7    12    30     8    34 
                              4     5     7     2     4     7     5     4     1     5     3     4     7     4     6     4     3     5 
 
For the future/Right         37    19    10     6     5     3     8     8     4     5    13    11     6     7     5    31    10    27 
Direction/Will do a good      4     7     3     2     6     2     5     5     3     3     6     4     3     4     2     4     4     4 
job                       
 
Honest/Trustworthy/          28     5     9    13     1     2     6     6     5     5    11     6     6     5     4    24     7    21 
Believe/Like                  3     2     3     5     1     1     4     4     3     3     5     2     3     3     2     3     2     3 
 
Unity/Equality/Stability     36    20    12     4     2     4    10     6     2     7     4    11    11    10    13    23     9    27 
                              4     7     3     1     3     3     6     4     1     4     2     4     5     6     6     3     3     4 
 
Strong/A Leader/Stands       39     4    21    14     2    10     6     6     4     8    11    12     9     7     2    37    17    22 
up for what he wants          4     1     6     5     3     7     4     4     3     5     5     4     4     4     1     5     6     3 
 
For the People/America       44    10     7    25     7     8     8    11     1     7    17    14     9     4     7    37    17    27 
                              5     4     2     9     9     5     5     7     1     4     7     5     4     2     3     5     6     4 
 
Experience/Qualified/        34    17     6    11     2     5     9     5     8     4     6    13     9     6    12    22    10    24 
Smart                         4     6     2     4     3     3     6     3     5     3     3     4     4     4     6     3     4     4 
 
Values/Morals/Humanity/      31    11    12     8     3     3     4     8     7     3     6     6    11     8     5    26     9    22 
Socially responsible          3     4     3     3     4     2     3     5     5     2     3     2     5     5     2     4     3     3 
 
Party Affiliation/           22     5     8     8     -     2     3     2     9     5     2     7     7     6     4    18     5    17 
Dislike other party           2     2     2     3           1     2     1     6     3     1     2     3     4     2     2     2     3 
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Law and order/Justice/       17     5     3     9     -     4     -     3     5     4     2     7     5     2     5    11     8     9 
Courts                        2     2     1     3           3           2     3     3     1     2     2     1     2     2     3     1 
 
Other                        29     7     7    13     5     -     5     9     3     3    13     6     8     1     5    23    10    19 
                              3     3     2     5     6           3     5     2     2     6     2     3     1     2     3     4     3 
 
DK/NA/Refused                56     5    33    10     1     4     7    12     9    12    11    13    19    11    10    42    21    32 
                              6     2     9     3     1     3     4     7     6     8     5     4     8     7     5     6     7     5 
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11. Just your best guess - when all the votes are counted this November, who do you think will win the presidency - Trump or  
Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                410    41   130   225    27    62    79    76    66    66   130   142    93    42    89   318   132   277 
                             41    14    34    76    33    41    46    43    42    41    54    43    38    24    41    41    43    40 
 
Joe Biden                   448   213   181    46    40    71    72    77    76    78    81   138   119   109    98   347   125   323 
                             45    73    48    15    49    46    42    44    48    49    33    42    48    63    45    45    41    47 
 
Undecided                   134    35    64    26    14    18    20    24    15    15    29    47    33    22    30   100    47    85 
                             13    12    17     9    17    12    12    14     9     9    12    14    13    13    14    13    15    12 
 
Refused                       8     3     2     -     1     2     -     -     1     1     2     3     1     1     1     5     -     6 
                              1     1     1           1     1                 1     1     1     1     *     1     *     1           1 
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25. Thinking about your congressional district, if November´s election for Congress were held today, which party´s candidate are  
you more likely to vote for in your congressional district - Democrat or Republican? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Democrat                    505   257   196    38    55    74    86    89    80    77   104   164   125   110   115   387   143   362 
                             51    88    52    13    67    48    50    50    51    48    43    50    51    63    53    50    47    52 
 
Republican                  373    21   111   234    19    61    63    67    63    68   115   122    87    45    75   294   125   246 
                             37     7    29    79    23    40    37    38    40    43    48    37    35    26    34    38    41    36 
 
Neither                      30     7    16     5     2     7     6     6     1     5     6    12     8     4     6    24    15    15 
                              3     2     4     2     2     5     4     3     1     3     2     4     3     2     3     3     5     2 
 
Undecided                    84     6    50    19     6    10    16    14    13     9    16    30    25    12    20    61    19    64 
                              8     2    13     6     7     7     9     8     8     6     7     9    10     7     9     8     6     9 
 
Refused                       8     1     4     1     -     1     -     1     1     1     1     2     1     3     2     4     2     4 
                              1     *     1     *           1           1     1     1     *     1     *     2     1     1     1     1 
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26. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Strongly approve            222    25    40   152    12    40    40    42    37    34    75    76    49    19    50   169    68   153 
                             22     9    11    51    15    26    23    24    23    21    31    23    20    11    23    22    22    22 
 
Approve                     181     7    76    92     7    24    35    32    31    33    48    58    45    29    31   149    62   118 
                             18     2    20    31     9    16    20    18    20    21    20    18    18    17    14    19    20    17 
 
Disapprove                  119    34    61    16    16    15    15    22    14    20    26    42    26    25    28    89    39    80 
                             12    12    16     5    20    10     9    12     9    13    11    13    11    14    13    12    13    12 
 
Strongly disapprove         458   225   187    35    46    70    79    77    74    70    88   147   121    99   103   351   131   326 
                             46    77    50    12    56    46    46    44    47    44    36    45    49    57    47    46    43    47 
 
Undecided                    17     1    13     2     1     4     2     4     2     3     4     6     5     2     6    11     4    13 
                              2     *     3     1     1     3     1     2     1     2     2     2     2     1     3     1     1     2 
 
Refused                       3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     1 
                              *                                                           *     *                       *           * 
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27. Thinking about the political conventions in August, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Holding big traditional     536   196   222   107    48    75    91   105    86    87   121   174   143    97   125   407   157   378 
gatherings in person, as     54    67    59    36    59    49    53    59    54    54    50    53    58    56    57    53    52    55 
the Republicans plan, is  
a mistake because the     
coronavirus pandemic      
makes that reckless and   
dangerous                 
 
Holding big traditional     269    71    94    97    21    50    46    40    40    46    70    87    62    48    51   216    98   171 
convention gatherings        27    24    25    33    26    33    27    23    25    29    29    26    25    28    23    28    32    25 
remotely, as the          
Democrats plan, is a      
mistake because it will   
cost them an opportunity  
to generate enthusiasm    
and organize supporters   
 
Undecided                   181    25    57    86    13    27    33    32    26    25    48    65    38    26    38   140    43   136 
                             18     9    15    29    16    18    19    18    16    16    20    20    15    15    17    18    14    20 
 
Refused                      14     -     4     7     -     1     1     -     6     2     3     4     3     3     4     7     6     6 
                              1           1     2           1     1           4     1     1     1     1     2     2     1     2     1 
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28. Thinking about the Black Lives Matter protests across the country, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
This is an appropriate      521   240   217    54    45    78    97    96    87    75    91   161   146   119   121   396   154   367 
response to racial           52    82    58    18    55    51    57    54    55    47    38    49    59    68    56    51    51    53 
matters in the United     
States                    
 
The protestors are going    375    36   117   214    30    61    58    66    55    69   120   134    80    39    74   297   125   248 
too far                      38    12    31    72    37    40    34    37    35    43    50    41    33    22    34    39    41    36 
 
Undecided                    89    15    35    26     7    14    16    13    11    12    26    32    16    14    20    67    23    65 
                              9     5     9     9     9     9     9     7     7     8    11    10     7     8     9     9     8     9 
 
Refused                      15     1     8     3     -     -     -     2     5     4     5     3     4     2     3    10     2    11 
                              2     *     2     1                       1     3     3     2     1     2     1     1     1     1     2 
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29. The economy 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       472    42   161   253    22    75    84    89    78    81   139   153   116    61    93   375   161   310 
                             47    14    43    85    27    49    49    50    49    51    57    46    47    35    43    49    53    45 
 
Biden                       448   230   175    32    51    69    76    77    69    70    89   146   112    99   109   335   126   322 
                             45    79    46    11    62    45    44    44    44    44    37    44    46    57    50    44    41    47 
 
Both                          3     -     3     -     -     -     -     1     -     2     -     2     -     1     1     2     1     2 
                              *           1                             1           1           1           1     *     *     *     * 
 
Neither                      30    12     9     7     3     4     4     2     2     6     2    11     8     8     4    25     4    25 
                              3     4     2     2     4     3     2     1     1     4     1     3     3     5     2     3     1     4 
 
Undecided                    47     8    29     5     6     5     7     8     9     1    12    18    10     5    11    33    12    32 
                              5     3     8     2     7     3     4     5     6     1     5     5     4     3     5     4     4     5 
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30. Race relations 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       296    16    70   204    21    48    56    52    47    47   102    97    67    27    60   233    91   204 
                             30     5    19    69    26    31    33    29    30    29    42    29    27    16    28    30    30    30 
 
Biden                       594   258   262    61    56    91   100   109    94    96   117   190   157   128   136   453   180   414 
                             59    88    69    21    68    59    58    62    59    60    48    58    64    74    62    59    59    60 
 
Both                          5     2     3     -     1     -     1     -     1     1     1     3     -     1     -     5     1     4 
                              1     1     1           1           1           1     1     *     1           1           1     *     1 
 
Neither                      57    11    23    21     3     9     7     8     7    12    11    17    16    12    12    44    24    32 
                              6     4     6     7     4     6     4     5     4     8     5     5     7     7     6     6     8     5 
 
Undecided                    48     5    19    11     1     5     7     8     9     4    11    23     6     6    10    35     8    37 
                              5     2     5     4     1     3     4     5     6     3     5     7     2     3     5     5     3     5 
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31. Immigration 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       377    18   117   234    20    61    68    69    65    66   114   129    87    44    74   300   122   254 
                             38     6    31    79    24    40    40    39    41    41    47    39    35    25    34    39    40    37 
 
Biden                       541   260   222    48    55    82    88    99    85    87   106   176   143   114   126   411   159   382 
                             54    89    59    16    67    54    51    56    54    54    44    53    58    66    58    53    52    55 
 
Both                          1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1 
                              *           *                                         1     *                       *                 * 
 
Neither                      33     9    15     6     2     4     6     1     3     6     6     8    10     8     6    26    15    17 
                              3     3     4     2     2     3     4     1     2     4     2     2     4     5     3     3     5     2 
 
Undecided                    48     5    22     9     5     6     9     8     5     -    15    17     6     8    11    33     8    37 
                              5     2     6     3     6     4     5     5     3           6     5     2     5     5     4     3     5 
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32. COVID-19 Pandemic 
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                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       332    20    87   219    18    58    61    56    53    58   111   110    72    36    64   264   103   228 
                             33     7    23    74    22    38    36    32    34    36    46    33    29    21    29    34    34    33 
 
Biden                       571   257   248    52    58    83    96   110    87    91   104   188   152   125   133   435   167   404 
                             57    88    66    18    71    54    56    62    55    57    43    57    62    72    61    56    55    58 
 
Both                          5     2     2     1     1     -     -     -     4     -     4     1     -     -     -     5     -     5 
                              1     1     1     *     1                       3           2     *                       1           1 
 
Neither                      46    11    17    14     2     5     7     6     7     8    11    11    16     7     9    36    19    26 
                              5     4     5     5     2     3     4     3     4     5     5     3     7     4     4     5     6     4 
 
Undecided                    46     2    23    11     3     7     7     5     7     3    12    20     6     6    12    30    15    28 
                              5     1     6     4     4     5     4     3     4     2     5     6     2     3     6     4     5     4 
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33. National security 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       406    32   126   239    19    64    73    78    70    69   125   133    94    50    79   323   137   267 
                             41    11    33    80    23    42    43    44    44    43    52    40    38    29    36    42    45    39 
 
Biden                       520   248   218    41    60    77    91    90    75    81    98   172   135   113   124   392   148   372 
                             52    85    58    14    73    50    53    51    47    51    40    52    55    65    57    51    49    54 
 
Both                          6     -     3     3     2     1     1     -     1     1     5     1     -     -     1     5     1     5 
                              1           1     1     2     1     1           1     1     2     *                 *     1     *     1 
 
Neither                      27     7     9     8     -     5     4     3     4     6     3    10     6     8     5    22    10    17 
                              3     2     2     3           3     2     2     3     4     1     3     2     5     2     3     3     2 
 
Undecided                    41     5    21     6     1     6     2     6     8     3    11    14    11     3     9    28     8    30 
                              4     2     6     2     1     4     1     3     5     2     5     4     4     2     4     4     3     4 
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34. Dealing with China 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       408    33   128   240    22    64    70    78    68    73   125   136    91    53    76   328   140   267 
                             41    11    34    81    27    42    41    44    43    46    52    41    37    30    35    43    46    39 
 
Biden                       508   245   204    47    59    76    87    89    75    79   101   165   136   104   119   386   143   365 
                             51    84    54    16    72    50    51    50    47    49    42    50    55    60    55    50    47    53 
 
Both                          1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     1 
                              *     *                       1                                               1           *           * 
 
Neither                      29     7    11     8     -     4     4     3     4     7     4     9     9     6     9    19    11    17 
                              3     2     3     3           3     2     2     3     4     2     3     4     3     4     2     4     2 
 
Undecided                    54     6    34     2     1     8    10     7    11     1    12    20    10    10    14    36    10    41 
                              5     2     9     1     1     5     6     4     7     1     5     6     4     6     6     5     3     6 
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35. Healthcare 
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                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       339    19    94   220    19    59    62    53    59    60   107   119    77    33    65   271   110   228 
                             34     7    25    74    23    39    36    30    37    38    44    36    31    19    30    35    36    33 
 
Biden                       555   251   239    49    53    83    92   107    85    87   108   175   148   122   130   420   166   389 
                             56    86    63    16    65    54    54    60    54    54    45    53    60    70    60    55    55    56 
 
Both                          6     3     3     -     -     -     -     1     4     1     4     -     -     2     1     5     1     5 
                              1     1     1                             1     3     1     2                 1     *     1     *     1 
 
Neither                      49    15    17    14     6     6     8     6     5     8    11    11    15    11    10    38    17    31 
                              5     5     5     5     7     4     5     3     3     5     5     3     6     6     5     5     6     4 
 
Undecided                    51     4    24    14     4     5     9    10     5     4    12    25     6     6    12    36    10    38 
                              5     1     6     5     5     3     5     6     3     3     5     8     2     3     6     5     3     5 
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36. Can get things done (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486    63   163   247    27    78    94    96    79    75   144   159   115    65   105   378   165   320 
                             49    22    43    83    33    51    55    54    50    47    60    48    47    37    48    49    54    46 
 
No                          488   224   207    47    53    71    75    79    77    83    91   159   129   106   107   375   131   356 
                             49    77    55    16    65    46    44    45    49    52    38    48    52    61    49    49    43    52 
 
Undecided                    26     5     7     3     2     4     2     2     2     2     7    12     2     3     6    17     8    15 
                              3     2     2     1     2     3     1     1     1     1     3     4     1     2     3     2     3     2 
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37. Cares about people like you (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         363    28    98   228    20    60    69    59    60    65   112   121    88    39    78   282   116   246 
                             36    10    26    77    24    39    40    33    38    41    46    37    36    22    36    37    38    36 
 
No                          607   262   264    64    60    89    99   114    93    93   120   200   152   132   130   471   180   426 
                             61    90    70    22    73    58    58    64    59    58    50    61    62    76    60    61    59    62 
 
Undecided                    30     2    15     5     2     4     3     4     5     2    10     9     6     3    10    17     8    19 
                              3     1     4     2     2     3     2     2     3     1     4     3     2     2     5     2     3     3 
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38. Honest and trustworthy (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         301    19    82   194    21    51    54    54    49    46   106    98    69    25    64   233    91   209 
                             30     7    22    65    26    33    32    31    31    29    44    30    28    14    29    30    30    30 
 
No                          662   270   282    89    60    95   111   121   103   110   128   214   174   143   147   510   204   457 
                             66    92    75    30    73    62    65    68    65    69    53    65    71    82    67    66    67    66 
 
Undecided                    37     3    13    14     1     7     6     2     6     4     8    18     3     6     7    27     9    25 
                              4     1     3     5     1     5     4     1     4     3     3     5     1     3     3     4     3     4 
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39. Can bring the nation together (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         273    18    68   181    19    49    53    45    47    38   101    92    59    18    53   217    75   197 
                             27     6    18    61    23    32    31    25    30    24    42    28    24    10    24    28    25    29 
 
No                          686   274   290   102    62    99   112   128   106   114   134   218   182   149   157   523   216   469 
                             69    94    77    34    76    65    65    72    67    71    55    66    74    86    72    68    71    68 
 
Undecided                    41     -    19    14     1     5     6     4     5     8     7    20     5     7     8    30    13    25 
                              4           5     5     1     3     4     2     3     5     3     6     2     4     4     4     4     4 
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40. Has the right experience to be president (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         365    23   104   232    20    53    68    71    60    59   118   119    82    43    75   287   121   243 
                             37     8    28    78    24    35    40    40    38    37    49    36    33    25    34    37    40    35 
 
No                          608   266   259    62    62    96   101   103    92    99   117   199   160   129   139   463   180   427 
                             61    91    69    21    76    63    59    58    58    62    48    60    65    74    64    60    59    62 
 
Undecided                    27     3    14     3     -     4     2     3     6     2     7    12     4     2     4    20     3    21 
                              3     1     4     1           3     1     2     4     1     3     4     2     1     2     3     1     3 
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41. Will keep his promises (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         376    39   104   226    21    62    69    68    63    63   114   126    83    50    79   294   127   248 
                             38    13    28    76    26    41    40    38    40    39    47    38    34    29    36    38    42    36 
 
No                          589   251   257    63    61    87    95   106    90    93   114   195   156   121   129   454   164   424 
                             59    86    68    21    74    57    56    60    57    58    47    59    63    70    59    59    54    61 
 
Undecided                    35     2    16     8     -     4     7     3     5     4    14     9     7     3    10    22    13    19 
                              4     1     4     3           3     4     2     3     3     6     3     3     2     5     3     4     3 
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42. Has a vision for the country (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         542    87   186   255    40    82   106    99    80    90   147   181   136    75   119   419   169   372 
                             54    30    49    86    49    54    62    56    51    56    61    55    55    43    55    54    56    54 
 
No                          432   203   176    39    42    69    65    77    69    66    86   141   108    94    94   333   128   303 
                             43    70    47    13    51    45    38    44    44    41    36    43    44    54    43    43    42    44 
 
Undecided                    26     2    15     3     -     2     -     1     9     4     9     8     2     5     5    18     7    16 
                              3     1     4     1           1           1     6     3     4     2     1     3     2     2     2     2 
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43. Can get things done (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         545   243   219    68    53    86    92   100    82    88   114   172   140   117   122   418   167   378 
                             55    83    58    23    65    56    54    56    52    55    47    52    57    67    56    54    55    55 
 
No                          367    30   113   216    18    55    66    64    63    66   104   122    92    45    72   292   119   247 
                             37    10    30    73    22    36    39    36    40    41    43    37    37    26    33    38    39    36 
 
Undecided                    88    19    45    13    11    12    13    13    13     6    24    36    14    12    24    60    18    66 
                              9     7    12     4    13     8     8     7     8     4    10    11     6     7    11     8     6    10 
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44. Cares about people like you (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         565   226   243    82    53    86   101    93    95    94   118   170   150   126   124   438   160   405 
                             57    77    64    28    65    56    59    53    60    59    49    52    61    72    57    57    53    59 
 
No                          358    50    93   205    21    58    55    71    53    61   107   123    84    39    78   276   122   235 
                             36    17    25    69    26    38    32    40    34    38    44    37    34    22    36    36    40    34 
 
Undecided                    77    16    41    10     8     9    15    13    10     5    17    37    12     9    16    56    22    51 
                              8     5    11     3    10     6     9     7     6     3     7    11     5     5     7     7     7     7 
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45. Honest and trustworthy (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         502   215   214    60    49    77    81    82    85    88   114   149   131   106   113   386   146   356 
                             50    74    57    20    60    50    47    46    54    55    47    45    53    61    52    50    48    52 
 
No                          408    56   122   220    24    65    74    79    61    66   110   138    97    59    82   321   132   274 
                             41    19    32    74    29    42    43    45    39    41    45    42    39    34    38    42    43    40 
 
Undecided                    90    21    41    17     9    11    16    16    12     6    18    43    18     9    23    63    26    61 
                              9     7    11     6    11     7     9     9     8     4     7    13     7     5    11     8     9     9 
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46. Can bring the nation together (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         519   224   222    62    51    73    90    93    88    81   104   165   138   112   109   406   156   363 
                             52    77    59    21    62    48    53    53    56    51    43    50    56    64    50    53    51    53 
 
No                          397    54   115   217    21    72    63    72    60    76   114   132    93    53    88   306   131   265 
                             40    18    31    73    26    47    37    41    38    48    47    40    38    30    40    40    43    38 
 
Undecided                    84    14    40    18    10     8    18    12    10     3    24    33    15     9    21    58    17    63 
                              8     5    11     6    12     5    11     7     6     2    10    10     6     5    10     8     6     9 
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47. Has the right experience to be president (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         672   264   279   112    65   100   119   122    99   111   137   216   178   139   147   519   206   466 
                             67    90    74    38    79    65    70    69    63    69    57    65    72    80    67    67    68    67 
 
No                          282    19    80   177    16    50    46    49    48    45    90    91    66    31    57   222    89   191 
                             28     7    21    60    20    33    27    28    30    28    37    28    27    18    26    29    29    28 
 
Undecided                    46     9    18     8     1     3     6     6    11     4    15    23     2     4    14    29     9    34 
                              5     3     5     3     1     2     4     3     7     3     6     7     1     2     6     4     3     5 
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48. Will keep his promises (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486   206   204    60    47    78    84    78    76    84    99   158   129    99   112   371   142   344 
                             49    71    54    20    57    51    49    44    48    53    41    48    52    57    51    48    47    50 
 
No                          401    50   123   219    23    63    69    81    63    65   116   131    93    56    78   317   130   269 
                             40    17    33    74    28    41    40    46    40    41    48    40    38    32    36    41    43    39 
 
Undecided                   113    36    50    18    12    12    18    18    19    11    27    41    24    19    28    82    32    78 
                             11    12    13     6    15     8    11    10    12     7    11    12    10    11    13    11    11    11 
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49. Has a vision for the country (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         585   232   245    91    56    93   109   102    88    89   127   193   152   111   132   448   170   415 
                             59    79    65    31    68    61    64    58    56    56    52    58    62    64    61    58    56    60 
 
No                          344    44    98   194    20    55    49    62    58    65    94   113    81    52    65   275   114   228 
                             34    15    26    65    24    36    29    35    37    41    39    34    33    30    30    36    38    33 
 
Undecided                    71    16    34    12     6     5    13    13    12     6    21    24    13    11    21    47    20    48 
                              7     5     9     4     7     3     8     7     8     4     9     7     5     6    10     6     7     7 



                                                                                                                 Table Q50 Page 102 
 
 
 
 
50. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the economy today? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Optimistic                  537   103   183   235    40    79    90   106    82    92   152   176   134    71   109   421   163   372 
                             54    35    49    79    49    52    53    60    52    58    63    53    54    41    50    55    54    54 
 
Pessimistic                 391   173   166    41    39    66    65    64    66    61    73   130    95    91    91   297   122   268 
                             39    59    44    14    48    43    38    36    42    38    30    39    39    52    42    39    40    39 
 
Undecided                    70    16    27    21     3     7    16     7    10     7    17    24    16    12    18    51    19    50 
                              7     5     7     7     4     5     9     4     6     4     7     7     7     7     8     7     6     7 
 
Refused                       2     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     1 
                              *           *                 1                                         *                 *           * 
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52. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very liberal                 85    85     -     -    13    17     9    15     9    12    12    21    25    26    26    59    14    71 
                              9    29                16    11     5     8     6     8     5     6    10    15    12     8     5    10 
 
Liberal                     207   207     -     -    15    30    41    33    36    32    47    61    51    48    36   171    64   143 
                             21    71                18    20    24    19    23    20    19    18    21    28    17    22    21    21 
 
Moderate                    377     -   377     -    28    54    68    70    64    65    80   128   101    67    93   281   117   260 
                             38         100          34    35    40    40    41    41    33    39    41    39    43    36    38    38 
 
Conservative                177     -     -   177    13    25    31    32    26    36    50    65    40    20    31   144    66   111 
                             18                60    16    16    18    18    16    23    21    20    16    11    14    19    22    16 
 
Very Conservative           120     -     -   120    12    21    15    24    21    13    39    42    28    10    23    96    36    83 
                             12                40    15    14     9    14    13     8    16    13    11     6    11    12    12    12 
 
Other                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                                                                                                                                      
 
Don’t know                   34     -     -     -     1     6     7     3     2     2    14    13     1     3     9    19     7    23 
                              3                       1     4     4     2     1     1     6     4     *     2     4     2     2     3 
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53. Are any members of your household union members? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         218    62    93    54    12    26    44    45    35    38    53    81    46    36   218     -    66   152 
                             22    21    25    18    15    17    26    25    22    24    22    25    19    21   100          22    22 
 
No                          770   230   281   240    68   127   127   132   123   122   184   248   198   138     -   770   236   534 
                             77    79    75    81    83    83    74    75    78    76    76    75    80    79         100    78    77 
 
Undecided                     5     -     3     1     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     1     2     -     -     -     2     3 
                              1           1     *     2                                   1     *     1                       1     * 
 
Refused                       7     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     -     -     -     -     -     -     2 
                              1                 1                                         1                                         * 
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54. Do you have school-aged children in your household? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         304    78   117   102    16    36    51    58    57    65    82    92    74    56    66   236   304     - 
                             30    27    31    34    20    24    30    33    36    41    34    28    30    32    30    31   100       
 
No                          691   214   260   194    66   117   120   119   101    95   158   238   172   118   152   534     -   691 
                             69    73    69    65    80    76    70    67    64    59    65    72    70    68    70    69         100 
 
Undecided                     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                 *                                         *                                           
 
Refused                       4     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                                                           *                                           
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55. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Some high school             24     6    11     6     7     4     7     -     5     -    24     -     -     -     4    19    12    12 
                              2     2     3     2     9     3     4           3          10                       2     2     4     2 
 
High school graduate        218    53    69    83    24    42    39    37    27    20   218     -     -     -    49   165    70   146 
                             22    18    18    28    29    27    23    21    17    13    90                      22    21    23    21 
 
Some college                278    74   101    92    29    43    52    62    39    28     -   278     -     -    60   217    84   194 
                             28    25    27    31    35    28    30    35    25    18          84                28    28    28    28 
 
Trade/technical/             52     8    27    15     4    20     8     7     5     4     -    52     -     -    21    31     8    44 
vocational training           5     3     7     5     5    13     5     4     3     3          16                10     4     3     6 
 
College graduate            246    76   101    68    16    31    36    41    43    57     -     -   246     -    46   198    74   172 
                             25    26    27    23    20    20    21    23    27    36               100          21    26    24    25 
 
Masters or PhD              174    74    67    30     1    13    28    30    39    51     -     -     -   174    36   138    56   118 
                             17    25    18    10     1     8    16    17    25    32                     100    17    18    18    17 
 
Undecided                     8     1     1     3     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     2     -     5 
                              1     *     *     1     1           1                                               1     *           1 
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56. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         136    55    58    22    15    15    26    20    22    25    31    47    26    32    21   114    51    85 
                             14    19    15     7    18    10    15    11    14    16    13    14    11    18    10    15    17    12 
 
MSNBC                        65    34    24     4     7    10     9    11    13    11    11    23    20    11    18    46    14    51 
                              7    12     6     1     9     7     5     6     8     7     5     7     8     6     8     6     5     7 
 
FOX News                    201     9    48   139    10    41    33    40    32    31    71    68    43    19    38   162    67   133 
                             20     3    13    47    12    27    19    23    20    19    29    21    17    11    17    21    22    19 
 
ABC                          56    16    33     5     9     7     9    11    10     6    19    12    15     9    15    41     9    47 
                              6     5     9     2    11     5     5     6     6     4     8     4     6     5     7     5     3     7 
 
NBC                          40    17    15     8     3     9    11     5     4     6     9    10    13     7     6    34    13    27 
                              4     6     4     3     4     6     6     3     3     4     4     3     5     4     3     4     4     4 
 
CBS                          42    10    24     6     8     5     7     3     6    11     8    16     9     9     9    33    10    32 
                              4     3     6     2    10     3     4     2     4     7     3     5     4     5     4     4     3     5 
 
C-SPAN                       22     9    11     2     -     -     7     8     6     1     4    10     4     4     3    19    10    12 
                              2     3     3     1                 4     5     4     1     2     3     2     2     1     2     3     2 
 
Comedy Central               32    14    10     4     6     3     3    10     4     3    11    14     7     -    10    22    12    20 
                              3     5     3     1     7     2     2     6     3     2     5     4     3           5     3     4     3 
 
PBS/NPR                     164    83    62    16    10    29    28    31    27    28    17    42    62    41    45   119    47   117 
                             16    28    16     5    12    19    16    18    17    18     7    13    25    24    21    15    15    17 
 
None of Them                205    42    70    84    12    31    31    33    33    35    55    75    37    38    46   155    66   138 
                             21    14    19    28    15    20    18    19    21    22    23    23    15    22    21    20    22    20 
 
Undecided                    37     3    22     7     2     3     7     5     1     3     6    13    10     4     7    25     5    29 
                              4     1     6     2     2     2     4     3     1     2     2     4     4     2     3     3     2     4 
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57. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         225    21    68   134    10    38    39    47    37    37    72    69    54    30    36   188    85   140 
                             23     7    18    45    12    25    23    27    23    23    30    21    22    17    17    24    28    20 
 
MSNBC                        53     7    17    28     1     9     7    14     8     9     9    24    14     6    18    34     9    43 
                              5     2     5     9     1     6     4     8     5     6     4     7     6     3     8     4     3     6 
 
FOX News                    439   210   183    34    32    65    80    76    74    79    69   145   123    98   103   333   124   315 
                             44    72    49    11    39    42    47    43    47    49    29    44    50    56    47    43    41    46 
 
ABC                          11     2     7     2     2     2     2     3     1     1     8     -     3     -     1    10     4     7 
                              1     1     2     1     2     1     1     2     1     1     3           1           *     1     1     1 
 
NBC                          13     8     -     5     2     2     3     2     2     1     1     7     2     3     2    11     2    11 
                              1     3           2     2     1     2     1     1     1     *     2     1     2     1     1     1     2 
 
CBS                          11     5     1     5     1     2     1     -     4     3     1     3     2     5     -    11     -    11 
                              1     2     *     2     1     1     1           3     2     *     1     1     3           1           2 
 
C-SPAN                        1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     1 
                              *     *                                               1                       1           *           * 
 
Comedy Central               43     8    19    16     9     6     8     4     5     6    12    13    11     7     8    35    20    23 
                              4     3     5     5    11     4     5     2     3     4     5     4     4     4     4     5     7     3 
 
PBS/NPR                      10     2     5     2     4     1     1     -     3     -     5     3     2     -     3     7     2     8 
                              1     1     1     1     5     1     1           2           2     1     1           1     1     1     1 
 
None of Them                 96    14    39    39    11    16    12    20    12    14    31    30    18    17    25    70    38    57 
                             10     5    10    13    13    10     7    11     8     9    13     9     7    10    11     9    13     8 
 
Undecided                    98    14    38    32    10    12    18    11    12     9    34    36    17     7    22    70    20    75 
                             10     5    10    11    12     8    11     6     8     6    14    11     7     4    10     9     7    11 
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58. What is your annual household income? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                              BANNER 2                                                
                                ===================================================================================================== 
                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, UNION, SCHOOL-AGED CHILDREN, POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY                  
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                    POLITICAL                                                EDUCATION           UNION    SCHOOL-AGED 
                                    VIEWPOINT                   INCOME                -----------------------   MEMBER     CHILDREN   
                                ----------------- -----------------------------------       TRADE             ----------- ----------- 
                                                                                      HS OR /SOME COLL  MSTRS                         
                          TOTAL LIB   MOD   CONSV <20K  <50K  <75K  <100K <140K 140K+ LESS  COLL  GRAD  /PhD   YES   NO    YES   NO   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   292   377   297    82   153   171   177   158   160   242   330   246   174   218   770   304   691 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Under $20,000 per year       82    28    28    25    82     -     -     -     -     -    31    33    16     1    12    68    16    66 
                              8    10     7     8   100                                  13    10     7     1     6     9     5    10 
 
Under $50,000 per year      153    47    54    46     -   153     -     -     -     -    46    63    31    13    26   127    36   117 
                             15    16    14    15         100                            19    19    13     7    12    16    12    17 
 
Under $75,000 per year      171    50    68    46     -     -   171     -     -     -    46    60    36    28    44   127    51   120 
                             17    17    18    15               100                      19    18    15    16    20    16    17    17 
 
Under $100,000 per year     177    48    70    56     -     -     -   177     -     -    37    69    41    30    45   132    58   119 
                             18    16    19    19                     100                15    21    17    17    21    17    19    17 
 
Under $140,000 per year     158    45    64    47     -     -     -     -   158     -    32    44    43    39    35   123    57   101 
                             16    15    17    16                           100          13    13    17    22    16    16    19    15 
 
$140,000 per year or        160    44    65    49     -     -     -     -     -   160    20    32    57    51    38   122    65    95 
more                         16    15    17    16                                 100     8    10    23    29    17    16    21    14 
 
Undecided                    99    30    28    28     -     -     -     -     -     -    30    29    22    12    18    71    21    73 
                             10    10     7     9                                        12     9     9     7     8     9     7    11 
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Right Direction             199   163    28     4     4   166    31     2   106    62    23   156    26    17    35   153   199     -   166    30 
                             20    44     6     4     8    40     6     4    30    18    11    38     6    13     7    41   100          41     5 
 
Wrong Track                 674   141   406    92    28   164   468    35   207   252   158   185   385    98   442   157     -   674   165   499 
                             67    38    88    83    58    40    88    71    59    72    74    45    86    73    88    42         100    41    86 
 
Undecided                   127    68    25    15    16    80    34    12    38    35    33    69    37    19    28    63     -     -    72    48 
                             13    18     5    14    33    20     6    24    11    10    15    17     8    14     6    17                18     8 
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7. If the November general election were held today and the choices were Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden, or a third  
party candidate, for whom would you vote or lean toward? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                372   372     -     -     -   372     -     -   204   111    45   330    10    32    12   327   163   141   357    12 
                             37   100                      91                58    32    21    80     2    24     2    88    82    21    89     2 
 
Joe Biden                   459     -   459     -     -     -   459     -   140   213    99    35   368    53   416    14    28   406    16   439 
                             46         100                      86          40    61    46     9    82    40    82     4    14    60     4    76 
 
Third party candidate       111     -     -   111     -    20    59    27     6    15    54    29    55    26    58    25     4    92    18    88 
                             11               100           5    11    55     2     4    25     7    12    19    11     7     2    14     4    15 
 
Undecided                    48     -     -     -    48    11    15    22     1     8    13    15    14    19    17     6     4    28    10    35 
                              5                     100     3     3    45     *     2     6     4     3    14     3     2     2     4     2     6 
 
Refused                      10     -     -     -     -     7     -     -     -     2     3     1     1     4     2     1     -     7     2     3 
                              1                             2                       1     1     *     *     3     *     *           1     *     1 
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8. What if the choice was Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE NOT DEM OR REP        169     -     -   111    48    38    74    49     7    25    70    45    70    49    77    32     8   127    30   126 
                            100               100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                 38     -     -    20    11    38     -     -     1    18    11    16     8    10     8    12     3    23    26     - 
                             22                18    23   100                14    72    16    36    11    20    10    38    38    18    87       
 
Joe Biden                    74     -     -    59    15     -    74     -     6     7    59    15    44    15    49    11     3    62     4    69 
                             44                53    31         100          86    28    84    33    63    31    64    34    38    49    13    55 
 
Undecided                    49     -     -    27    22     -     -    49     -     -     -    11    15    22    20     8     2    35     -    49 
                             29                24    46               100                      24    21    45    26    25    25    28          39 
 
Refused                       8     -     -     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     3     2     -     1     -     7     -     8 
                              5                 5                                               7     4     4           3           6           6 



                                                                                                               Table COMBO Page 114 
 
 
 
 
Combined 2-way ballot test 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       410   372     -    20    11   410     -     -   205   129    56   346    18    42    20   339   166   164   383    12 
                             41   100          18    23   100                58    37    26    84     4    31     4    91    83    24    95     2 
 
Biden                       533     -   459    59    15     -   533     -   146   220   158    50   412    68   465    25    31   468    20   508 
                             53         100    53    31         100          42    63    74    12    92    51    92     7    16    69     5    88 
 
Undecided                    49     -     -    27    22     -     -    49     -     -     -    11    15    22    20     8     2    35     -    49 
                              5                24    46               100                       3     3    16     4     2     1     5           8 
 
Refused                       8     -     -     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     3     2     -     1     -     7     -     8 
                              1                 5                                               1     1     1           *           1           1 
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9. How excited are you about your candidate - would you say...? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   372   459    79    26   410   533     -   351   349   214   396   430   110   485   364   197   632   403   520 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100         100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very excited                351   204   140     6     1   205   146     -   351     -     -   191   139    19   142   198   106   207   207   142 
                             37    55    31     8     4    50    27         100                48    32    17    29    54    54    33    51    27 
 
Somewhat excited            349   111   213    15     8   129   220     -     -   349     -   128   179    40   209   103    62   252   133   214 
                             37    30    46    19    31    31    41               100          32    42    36    43    28    31    40    33    41 
 
Not very excited            144    35    71    31     7    40   104     -     -     -   144    39    75    30    86    32    18   105    37   104 
                             15     9    15    39    27    10    20                      67    10    17    27    18     9     9    17     9    20 
 
Not at all excited           70    10    28    23     6    16    54     -     -     -    70    26    28    14    43    18     5    53    11    53 
                              7     3     6    29    23     4    10                      33     7     7    13     9     5     3     8     3    10 
 
Undecided                    22    10     7     1     4    14     8     -     -     -     -     9     8     5     5    10     5    11    12     6 
                              2     3     2     1    15     3     2                             2     2     5     1     3     3     2     3     1 
 
Refused                       7     2     -     3     -     6     1     -     -     -     -     3     1     2     -     3     1     4     3     1 
                              1     1           4           1     *                             1     *     2           1     1     1     1     * 
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   372   459    79    26   410   533     -   351   349   214   396   430   110   485   364   197   632   403   520 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100         100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Vote against Trump/Get      234     -   208    23     3     -   234     -    43   110    80    19   187    27   208     8    13   206     7   226 
Trump out of office/         25          45    29    12          44          12    32    37     5    43    25    43     2     7    33     2    43 
Dislike Trump             
 
Economy/Jobs                 87    82     4     -     1    82     5     -    48    29    10    74     4     9     6    73    46    29    83     4 
                              9    22     1           4    20     1          14     8     5    19     1     8     1    20    23     5    21     1 
 
Views/Stand on issues/       80    48    29     3     -    48    32     -    36    29    12    46    25     9    30    46    19    48    47    33 
Same beliefs                  8    13     6     4          12     6          10     8     6    12     6     8     6    13    10     8    12     6 
 
Best candidate/Lesser of     72    40    24     5     3    40    32     -    20    15    35    38    26     8    27    35    12    49    40    31 
two evils/Dislike other       8    11     5     6    12    10     6           6     4    16    10     6     7     6    10     6     8    10     6 
candidate                 
 
Doing a good job/Gets        55    55     -     -     -    55     -     -    32    16     4    52     1     2     3    47    26    19    52     2 
things done/Keep              6    15                      13                 9     5     2    13     *     2     1    13    13     3    13     * 
promises                  
 
Need a change                42     -    34     6     2     -    42     -    15    19     6     4    32     6    29     3     3    35     1    40 
                              4           7     8     8           8           4     5     3     1     7     5     6     1     2     6     *     8 
 
For the future/Right         37     7    26     -     4     7    30     -    16    13     6     9    23     4    28     6     4    31     8    29 
Direction/Will do a good      4     2     6          15     2     6           5     4     3     2     5     4     6     2     2     5     2     6 
job                       
 
Honest/Trustworthy/          28    15    10     3     -    15    13     -    19     5     2    14     9     5    10    15     6    19    17    11 
Believe/Like                  3     4     2     4           4     2           5     1     1     4     2     5     2     4     3     3     4     2 
 
Unity/Equality/Stability     36     3    30     3     -     3    33     -     9    17    10     5    29     1    28     5     3    31     2    33 
                              4     1     7     4           1     6           3     5     5     1     7     1     6     1     2     5     *     6 
 
Strong/A Leader/Stands       39    22    16     1     -    22    17     -    17    15     6    20    17     2    13    22    11    27    22    17 
up for what he wants          4     6     3     1           5     3           5     4     3     5     4     2     3     6     6     4     5     3 
 
For the People/America       44    33     8     3     -    33    11     -    29    11     4    33    10     1    11    32    21    19    32    12 
                              5     9     2     4           8     2           8     3     2     8     2     1     2     9    11     3     8     2 
 
Experience/Qualified/        34    15    17     2     -    15    19     -    20    10     2    13    17     4    19    14    13    17    17    17 
Smart                         4     4     4     3           4     4           6     3     1     3     4     4     4     4     7     3     4     3 
 
Values/Morals/Humanity/      31     7    23     -     1     7    24     -    11    15     5     7    19     5    24     6     -    30     7    24 
Socially responsible          3     2     5           4     2     5           3     4     2     2     4     5     5     2           5     2     5 
 
Party Affiliation/           22     6    14     1     1     6    16     -     6    10     6     6    12     4    16     6     4    16     5    17 
Dislike other party           2     2     3     1     4     1     3           2     3     3     2     3     4     3     2     2     3     1     3 
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Law and order/Justice/       17    11     6     -     -    11     6     -     9     3     5    12     3     2     6    10     2     9    10     6 
Courts                        2     3     1                 3     1           3     1     2     3     1     2     1     3     1     1     2     1 
 
Other                        29    18     7     4     -    18    11     -    17     6     4    16     5     8    13    12     7    15    18    10 
                              3     5     2     5           4     2           5     2     2     4     1     7     3     3     4     2     4     2 
 
DK/NA/Refused                56    10     3    25    11    48     8     -     4    26    17    28    11    13    14    24     7    32    35     8 
                              6     3     1    32    42    12     2           1     7     8     7     3    12     3     7     4     5     9     2 
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11. Just your best guess - when all the votes are counted this November, who do you think will win the presidency - Trump or  
Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                410   330    35    29    15   346    50    11   191   128    65   410     -     -    61   303   156   185   338    68 
                             41    89     8    26    31    84     9    22    54    37    30   100                12    81    78    27    84    12 
 
Joe Biden                   448    10   368    55    14    18   412    15   139   179   103     -   448     -   374    30    26   385    23   420 
                             45     3    80    50    29     4    77    31    40    51    48         100          74     8    13    57     6    73 
 
Undecided                   134    32    53    26    19    42    68    22    19    40    44     -     -   134    66    39    17    98    41    85 
                             13     9    12    23    40    10    13    45     5    11    21               100    13    10     9    15    10    15 
 
Refused                       8     -     3     1     -     4     3     1     2     2     2     -     -     -     4     1     -     6     1     4 
                              1           1     1           1     1     2     1     1     1                       1     *           1     *     1 
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25. Thinking about your congressional district, if November´s election for Congress were held today, which party´s candidate are  
you more likely to vote for in your congressional district - Democrat or Republican? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Democrat                    505    12   416    58    17    20   465    20   142   209   129    61   374    66   505     -    35   442    29   469 
                             51     3    91    52    35     5    87    41    40    60    60    15    83    49   100          18    66     7    81 
 
Republican                  373   327    14    25     6   339    25     8   198   103    50   303    30    39     -   373   153   157   332    37 
                             37    88     3    23    13    83     5    16    56    30    23    74     7    29         100    77    23    82     6 
 
Neither                      30     5     4    11     8     7     9     9     1     4     7    11    13     6     -     -     2    22     4    25 
                              3     1     1    10    17     2     2    18     *     1     3     3     3     4                 1     3     1     4 
 
Undecided                    84    27    25    15    16    37    34    11    10    32    25    35    31    18     -     -     9    48    35    45 
                              8     7     5    14    33     9     6    22     3     9    12     9     7    13                 5     7     9     8 
 
Refused                       8     1     -     2     1     7     -     1     -     1     3     -     -     5     -     -     -     5     3     1 
                              1     *           2     2     2           2           *     1                 4                       1     1     * 
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26. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Strongly approve            222   208    12     2     -   209    13     -   166    44     5   196     9    17    14   200   107    85   222     - 
                             22    56     3     2          51     2          47    13     2    48     2    13     3    54    54    13    55       
 
Approve                     181   149     4    16    10   174     7     -    41    89    43   142    14    24    15   132    59    80   181     - 
                             18    40     1    14    21    42     1          12    26    20    35     3    18     3    35    30    12    45       
 
Disapprove                  119    11    56    36    16    11    78    26    12    32    42    29    62    27    68    24     7    84     -   119 
                             12     3    12    32    33     3    15    53     3     9    20     7    14    20    13     6     4    12          21 
 
Strongly disapprove         458     1   383    52    19     1   430    23   130   182   115    39   358    58   401    13    23   415     -   458 
                             46     *    83    47    40     *    81    47    37    52    54    10    80    43    79     3    12    62          79 
 
Undecided                    17     3     4     5     3    12     5     -     2     2     7     4     5     8     6     4     3     8     -     - 
                              2     1     1     5     6     3     1           1     1     3     1     1     6     1     1     2     1             
 
Refused                       3     -     -     -     -     3     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     1     -     -     2     -     - 
                              *                             1                             1                       *                 *             
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27. Thinking about the political conventions in August, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Holding big traditional     536   128   317    59    29   141   360    32   166   194   129   161   297    75   345   131    69   409   142   386 
gatherings in person, as     54    34    69    53    60    34    68    65    47    56    60    39    66    56    68    35    35    61    35    67 
the Republicans plan, is  
a mistake because the     
coronavirus pandemic      
makes that reckless and   
dangerous                 
 
Holding big traditional     269   122   111    26    10   134   130     4   104    98    57   133   109    26   117   126    68   175   135   131 
convention gatherings        27    33    24    23    21    33    24     8    30    28    27    32    24    19    23    34    34    26    33    23 
remotely, as the          
Democrats plan, is a      
mistake because it will   
cost them an opportunity  
to generate enthusiasm    
and organize supporters   
 
Undecided                   181   114    29    24     9   125    41    12    73    56    26   109    39    32    41   107    59    83   119    55 
                             18    31     6    22    19    30     8    24    21    16    12    27     9    24     8    29    30    12    30    10 
 
Refused                      14     8     2     2     -    10     2     1     8     1     2     7     3     1     2     9     3     7     7     5 
                              1     2     *     2           2     *     2     2     *     1     2     1     1     *     2     2     1     2     1 
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28. Thinking about the Black Lives Matter protests across the country, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
This is an appropriate      521    49   376    78    17    59   431    28   135   204   145    92   357    69   409    54    51   422    68   449 
response to racial           52    13    82    70    35    14    81    57    38    58    68    22    80    51    81    14    26    63    17    78 
matters in the United     
States                    
 
The protestors are going    375   273    58    23    17   291    70    12   184   123    36   264    63    47    72   266   122   199   283    84 
too far                      38    73    13    21    35    71    13    24    52    35    17    64    14    35    14    71    61    30    70    15 
 
Undecided                    89    44    23     8    13    50    29     7    30    21    26    46    26    17    22    48    22    47    46    39 
                              9    12     5     7    27    12     5    14     9     6    12    11     6    13     4    13    11     7    11     7 
 
Refused                      15     6     2     2     1    10     3     2     2     1     7     8     2     1     2     5     4     6     6     5 
                              2     2     *     2     2     2     1     4     1     *     3     2     *     1     *     1     2     1     1     1 
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29. The economy 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       472   365    48    43    12   390    64    14   208   149    80   357    60    52    63   350   170   218   380    86 
                             47    98    10    39    25    95    12    29    59    43    37    87    13    39    12    94    85    32    94    15 
 
Biden                       448     3   381    47    17     5   423    19   139   181   101    41   359    46   402    10    26   400    15   430 
                             45     1    83    42    35     1    79    39    40    52    47    10    80    34    80     3    13    59     4    75 
 
Both                          3     -     1     1     1     -     3     -     -     -     3     -     1     2     1     1     1     1     1     2 
                              *           *     1     2           1                       1           *     1     *     *     1     *     *     * 
 
Neither                      30     3     9    12     6     6    14     8     3     5    10     5    14    11    16     4     1    26     4    22 
                              3     1     2    11    13     1     3    16     1     1     5     1     3     8     3     1     1     4     1     4 
 
Undecided                    47     1    20     8    12     9    29     8     1    14    20     7    14    23    23     8     1    29     3    37 
                              5     *     4     7    25     2     5    16     *     4     9     2     3    17     5     2     1     4     1     6 
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30. Race relations 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       296   285     4     5     1   288     4     3   184    79    21   275     5    16    10   262   128   123   285    10 
                             30    77     1     5     2    70     1     6    52    23    10    67     1    12     2    70    64    18    71     2 
 
Biden                       594    38   437    88    30    52   506    34   154   240   157    90   423    77   472    61    45   498    64   523 
                             59    10    95    79    63    13    95    69    44    69    73    22    94    57    93    16    23    74    16    91 
 
Both                          5     3     1     1     -     3     1     1     2     -     2     1     2     2     2     -     -     5     2     3 
                              1     1     *     1           1     *     2     1           1     *     *     1     *                 1     *     1 
 
Neither                      57    25     8    16     6    35    13     5     2    14    24    23    12    21    12    26    10    35    26    26 
                              6     7     2    14    13     9     2    10     1     4    11     6     3    16     2     7     5     5     6     5 
 
Undecided                    48    21     9     1    11    32     9     6     9    16    10    21     6    18     9    24    16    13    26    15 
                              5     6     2     1    23     8     2    12     3     5     5     5     1    13     2     6     8     2     6     3 
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31. Immigration 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       377   344    10    15     7   359    15     2   203   120    40   325    19    32    21   318   156   159   355    20 
                             38    92     2    14    15    88     3     4    58    34    19    79     4    24     4    85    78    24    88     3 
 
Biden                       541    12   428    76    25    17   493    30   141   211   149    61   410    66   454    31    34   467    25   509 
                             54     3    93    68    52     4    92    61    40    60    70    15    92    49    90     8    17    69     6    88 
 
Both                          1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     - 
                              *     *                       *                             *     *                             1           *       
 
Neither                      33     6     7    13     5    13     9     6     1     6    12    10     9    14    13     8     2    26     8    22 
                              3     2     2    12    10     3     2    12     *     2     6     2     2    10     3     2     1     4     2     4 
 
Undecided                    48     9    14     7    11    20    16    11     6    12    12    13    10    22    17    16     6    22    14    26 
                              5     2     3     6    23     5     3    22     2     3     6     3     2    16     3     4     3     3     3     5 
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32. COVID-19 Pandemic 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       332   316     2    12     2   324     7     1   195   102    25   294    13    25    11   295   144   133   322     9 
                             33    85     *    11     4    79     1     2    56    29    12    72     3    19     2    79    72    20    80     2 
 
Biden                       571    23   438    82    27    32   503    34   148   224   156    78   418    70   467    42    38   493    38   527 
                             57     6    95    74    56     8    94    69    42    64    73    19    93    52    92    11    19    73     9    91 
 
Both                          5     2     3     -     -     2     3     -     -     1     2     1     -     4     1     3     5     -     4     - 
                              1     1     1                 *     1                 *     1     *           3     *     1     3           1       
 
Neither                      46    15    10    13     6    25    13     5     4    13    16    21     8    17    15    15     7    29    21    21 
                              5     4     2    12    13     6     2    10     1     4     7     5     2    13     3     4     4     4     5     4 
 
Undecided                    46    16     6     4    13    27     7     9     4     9    15    16     9    18    11    18     5    19    18    20 
                              5     4     1     4    27     7     1    18     1     3     7     4     2    13     2     5     3     3     4     3 



                                                                                                                 Table Q33 Page 140 
 
 
 
 
33. National security 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       406   349    22    30     3   365    30     9   203   123    54   335    32    39    33   331   162   177   361    42 
                             41    94     5    27     6    89     6    18    58    35    25    82     7    29     7    89    81    26    90     7 
 
Biden                       520     7   427    59    26    13   481    24   143   212   131    50   399    68   450    17    28   463    22   494 
                             52     2    93    53    54     3    90    49    41    61    61    12    89    51    89     5    14    69     5    86 
 
Both                          6     4     -     1     1     4     1     1     2     1     2     4     -     2     1     4     2     4     5     1 
                              1     1           1     2     1     *     2     1     *     1     1           1     *     1     1     1     1     * 
 
Neither                      27     6     5    10     5     9    10     5     1     4    13     6     8    11    10     6     1    17     4    19 
                              3     2     1     9    10     2     2    10     *     1     6     1     2     8     2     2     1     3     1     3 
 
Undecided                    41     6     5    11    13    19    11    10     2     9    14    15     9    14    11    15     6    13    11    21 
                              4     2     1    10    27     5     2    20     1     3     7     4     2    10     2     4     3     2     3     4 
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34. Dealing with China 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       408   346    28    28     5   359    36    13   208   127    47   330    34    42    38   329   163   176   355    52 
                             41    93     6    25    10    88     7    27    59    36    22    80     8    31     8    88    82    26    88     9 
 
Biden                       508    11   411    61    25    18   464    24   138   207   130    51   390    64   438    25    32   449    27   476 
                             51     3    90    55    52     4    87    49    39    59    61    12    87    48    87     7    16    67     7    82 
 
Both                          1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     1     -     1 
                              *           *                       *           *                       *           *                 *           * 
 
Neither                      29     6     3    14     3    13     8     4     -     4    14    12     7    10     9     8     1    21     7    17 
                              3     2     1    13     6     3     2     8           1     7     3     2     7     2     2     1     3     2     3 
 
Undecided                    54     9    16     8    15    20    24     8     4    11    23    17    16    18    19    11     3    27    14    31 
                              5     2     3     7    31     5     5    16     1     3    11     4     4    13     4     3     2     4     3     5 
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35. Healthcare 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       339   318     5    11     4   325    10     3   192    99    34   299    16    23     7   306   148   134   321    15 
                             34    85     1    10     8    79     2     6    55    28    16    73     4    17     1    82    74    20    80     3 
 
Biden                       555    18   432    76    29    31   490    32   147   222   147    72   407    72   464    29    37   475    37   514 
                             56     5    94    68    60     8    92    65    42    64    69    18    91    54    92     8    19    70     9    89 
 
Both                          6     2     4     -     -     2     4     -     1     1     2     1     2     3     1     2     4     1     4     1 
                              1     1     1                 *     1           *     *     1     *     *     2     *     1     2     *     1     * 
 
Neither                      49    13    11    19     4    21    20     5     2    12    19    15    18    16    20    18     5    38    17    27 
                              5     3     2    17     8     5     4    10     1     3     9     4     4    12     4     5     3     6     4     5 
 
Undecided                    51    21     7     5    11    31     9     9     9    15    12    23     5    20    13    18     5    26    24    20 
                              5     6     2     5    23     8     2    18     3     4     6     6     1    15     3     5     3     4     6     3 
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36. Can get things done (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486   356    74    40    13   376   100     7   220   161    82   356    78    51    89   343   167   234   371   108 
                             49    96    16    36    27    92    19    14    63    46    38    87    17    38    18    92    84    35    92    19 
 
No                          488    13   380    67    26    24   427    33   130   184   125    49   363    72   407    26    29   427    28   452 
                             49     3    83    60    54     6    80    67    37    53    58    12    81    54    81     7    15    63     7    78 
 
Undecided                    26     3     5     4     9    10     6     9     1     4     7     5     7    11     9     4     3    13     4    17 
                              3     1     1     4    19     2     1    18     *     1     3     1     2     8     2     1     2     2     1     3 
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37. Cares about people like you (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         363   328    14    18     1   339    19     3   204   110    33   304    24    33    23   310   150   159   332    27 
                             36    88     3    16     2    83     4     6    58    32    15    74     5    25     5    83    75    24    82     5 
 
No                          607    34   442    90    38    52   511    39   143   236   168    91   420    93   474    58    44   503    58   539 
                             61     9    96    81    79    13    96    80    41    68    79    22    94    69    94    16    22    75    14    93 
 
Undecided                    30    10     3     3     9    19     3     7     4     3    13    15     4     8     8     5     5    12    13    11 
                              3     3     1     3    19     5     1    14     1     1     6     4     1     6     2     1     3     2     3     2 
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38. Honest and trustworthy (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         301   285     8     5     2   289    11     1   195    78    17   264    15    21    14   264   136   114   286    11 
                             30    77     2     5     4    70     2     2    56    22     8    64     3    16     3    71    68    17    71     2 
 
No                          662    65   451   104    39    92   521    42   151   260   187   126   432   100   488    91    52   544    95   557 
                             66    17    98    94    81    22    98    86    43    74    87    31    96    75    97    24    26    81    24    97 
 
Undecided                    37    22     -     2     7    29     1     6     5    11    10    20     1    13     3    18    11    16    22     9 
                              4     6           2    15     7     *    12     1     3     5     5     *    10     1     5     6     2     5     2 
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39. Can bring the nation together (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         273   261     6     3     2   264     7     2   176    71    16   249     4    19     8   242   127   100   264     8 
                             27    70     1     3     4    64     1     4    50    20     7    61     1    14     2    65    64    15    66     1 
 
No                          686    85   451   107    39   114   523    42   160   268   190   136   443   103   492   109    63   556   113   561 
                             69    23    98    96    81    28    98    86    46    77    89    33    99    77    97    29    32    82    28    97 
 
Undecided                    41    26     2     1     7    32     3     5    15    10     8    25     1    12     5    22     9    18    26     8 
                              4     7     *     1    15     8     1    10     4     3     4     6     *     9     1     6     5     3     6     1 
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40. Has the right experience to be president (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         365   330    14    16     3   341    20     3   199   113    41   314    23    28    21   309   154   145   338    25 
                             37    89     3    14     6    83     4     6    57    32    19    77     5    21     4    83    77    22    84     4 
 
No                          608    31   444    93    37    51   510    41   148   229   165    85   424    94   480    58    40   517    52   545 
                             61     8    97    84    77    12    96    84    42    66    77    21    95    70    95    16    20    77    13    94 
 
Undecided                    27    11     1     2     8    18     3     5     4     7     8    11     1    12     4     6     5    12    13     7 
                              3     3     *     2    17     4     1    10     1     2     4     3     *     9     1     2     3     2     3     1 
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41. Will keep his promises (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         376   325    33    13     4   333    37     5   203   115    40   301    39    36    31   311   151   167   335    38 
                             38    87     7    12     8    81     7    10    58    33    19    73     9    27     6    83    76    25    83     7 
 
No                          589    34   424    95    33    54   491    38   147   228   157    90   407    87   467    53    44   492    54   526 
                             59     9    92    86    69    13    92    78    42    65    73    22    91    65    92    14    22    73    13    91 
 
Undecided                    35    13     2     3    11    23     5     6     1     6    17    19     2    11     7     9     4    15    14    13 
                              4     3     *     3    23     6     1    12     *     2     8     5     *     8     1     2     2     2     3     2 



                                                                                                                 Table Q42 Page 149 
 
 
 
 
42. Has a vision for the country (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         542   357   118    50    13   378   150     9   226   178   105   375   115    51   136   343   178   281   368   165 
                             54    96    26    45    27    92    28    18    64    51    49    91    26    38    27    92    89    42    91    29 
 
No                          432     8   338    59    26    16   380    34   124   167    99    29   332    67   365    25    17   382    23   403 
                             43     2    74    53    54     4    71    69    35    48    46     7    74    50    72     7     9    57     6    70 
 
Undecided                    26     7     3     2     9    16     3     6     1     4    10     6     1    16     4     5     4    11    12     9 
                              3     2     1     2    19     4     1    12     *     1     5     1     *    12     1     1     2     2     3     2 
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43. Can get things done (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         545    51   416    54    22    62   461    18   158   237   117    95   387    61   429    59    52   451    71   468 
                             55    14    91    49    46    15    86    37    45    68    55    23    86    46    85    16    26    67    18    81 
 
No                          367   303    15    40     7   317    32    15   185    92    59   291    31    43    37   293   135   170   306    56 
                             37    81     3    36    15    77     6    31    53    26    28    71     7    32     7    79    68    25    76    10 
 
Undecided                    88    18    28    17    19    31    40    16     8    20    38    24    30    30    39    21    12    53    26    53 
                              9     5     6    15    40     8     8    33     2     6    18     6     7    22     8     6     6     8     6     9 
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44. Cares about people like you (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         565    71   405    68    20    85   456    21   168   227   136   109   381    72   416    89    56   465    96   463 
                             57    19    88    61    42    21    86    43    48    65    64    27    85    54    82    24    28    69    24    80 
 
No                          358   274    36    32    12   289    54    11   173   101    56   270    44    42    59   265   126   172   280    71 
                             36    74     8    29    25    70    10    22    49    29    26    66    10    31    12    71    63    26    69    12 
 
Undecided                    77    27    18    11    16    36    23    17    10    21    22    31    23    20    30    19    17    37    27    43 
                              8     7     4    10    33     9     4    35     3     6    10     8     5    15     6     5     9     5     7     7 
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45. Honest and trustworthy (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         502    44   391    52    14    51   430    19   155   210   106    79   371    49   402    57    47   417    58   438 
                             50    12    85    47    29    12    81    39    44    60    50    19    83    37    80    15    24    62    14    76 
 
No                          408   305    44    46    10   327    65    12   185   119    76   299    54    53    64   295   140   203   319    82 
                             41    82    10    41    21    80    12    24    53    34    36    73    12    40    13    79    70    30    79    14 
 
Undecided                    90    23    24    13    24    32    38    18    11    20    32    32    23    32    39    21    12    54    26    57 
                              9     6     5    12    50     8     7    37     3     6    15     8     5    24     8     6     6     8     6    10 



                                                                                                                 Table Q46 Page 153 
 
 
 
 
46. Can bring the nation together (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         519    41   392    62    23    49   445    24   155   214   119    75   380    60   414    53    43   435    56   459 
                             52    11    85    56    48    12    83    49    44    61    56    18    85    45    82    14    22    65    14    80 
 
No                          397   306    44    35     9   326    57     9   186   112    69   307    44    45    59   294   144   188   319    70 
                             40    82    10    32    19    80    11    18    53    32    32    75    10    34    12    79    72    28    79    12 
 
Undecided                    84    25    23    14    16    35    31    16    10    23    26    28    24    29    32    26    12    51    28    48 
                              8     7     5    13    33     9     6    33     3     7    12     7     5    22     6     7     6     8     7     8 
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47. Has the right experience to be president (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         672   108   448    84    29   129   514    26   182   274   176   152   430    85   482   121    74   533   131   531 
                             67    29    98    76    60    31    96    53    52    79    82    37    96    63    95    32    37    79    33    92 
 
No                          282   248     6    21     6   258    12     9   165    67    25   238     9    35    13   238   110   126   252    25 
                             28    67     1    19    13    63     2    18    47    19    12    58     2    26     3    64    55    19    63     4 
 
Undecided                    46    16     5     6    13    23     7    14     4     8    13    20     9    14    10    14    15    15    20    21 
                              5     4     1     5    27     6     1    29     1     2     6     5     2    10     2     4     8     2     5     4 
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48. Will keep his promises (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486    44   374    48    20    52   412    20   147   209   103    83   354    47   390    48    38   410    58   421 
                             49    12    81    43    42    13    77    41    42    60    48    20    79    35    77    13    19    61    14    73 
 
No                          401   304    40    46     7   325    62    10   192   109    71   296    53    49    59   297   147   190   320    77 
                             40    82     9    41    15    79    12    20    55    31    33    72    12    37    12    80    74    28    79    13 
 
Undecided                   113    24    45    17    21    33    59    19    12    31    40    31    41    38    56    28    14    74    25    79 
                             11     6    10    15    44     8    11    39     3     9    19     8     9    28    11     8     7    11     6    14 
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49. Has a vision for the country (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         585    85   406    72    21    96   462    23   180   227   139   129   383    70   427    94    61   475    96   482 
                             59    23    88    65    44    23    87    47    51    65    65    31    85    52    85    25    31    70    24    84 
 
No                          344   269    35    28     8   289    46     6   161   107    54   257    44    42    46   260   127   157   285    52 
                             34    72     8    25    17    70     9    12    46    31    25    63    10    31     9    70    64    23    71     9 
 
Undecided                    71    18    18    11    19    25    25    20    10    15    21    24    21    22    32    19    11    42    22    43 
                              7     5     4    10    40     6     5    41     3     4    10     6     5    16     6     5     6     6     5     7 
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50. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the economy today? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Optimistic                  537   306   153    55    19   325   187    21   227   185    83   313   164    56   173   306   172   285   328   202 
                             54    82    33    50    40    79    35    43    65    53    39    76    37    42    34    82    86    42    81    35 
 
Pessimistic                 391    39   280    51    18    55   315    18   100   147   115    74   261    54   299    47    21   341    48   333 
                             39    10    61    46    38    13    59    37    28    42    54    18    58    40    59    13    11    51    12    58 
 
Undecided                    70    27    26     4    11    30    30    10    24    17    15    23    23    22    32    20     6    46    27    41 
                              7     7     6     4    23     7     6    20     7     5     7     6     5    16     6     5     3     7     7     7 
 
Refused                       2     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     2     1     -     -     2     -     1 
                              *                 1                 *                       *                 1     *                 *           * 
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52. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very liberal                 85     7    67    11     -     7    77     1    21    32    30    12    64     8    77     7     8    72    11    74 
                              9     2    15    10           2    14     2     6     9    14     3    14     6    15     2     4    11     3    13 
 
Liberal                     207    11   167    22     7    12   184    10    62    85    43    29   149    27   180    14    26   171    21   185 
                             21     3    36    20    15     3    35    20    18    24    20     7    33    20    36     4    13    25     5    32 
 
Moderate                    377   104   183    63    24   129   220    27    98   140   102   130   181    64   196   111    60   267   116   248 
                             38    28    40    57    50    31    41    55    28    40    48    32    40    48    39    30    30    40    29    43 
 
Conservative                177   136    23     6    10   138    31     5    78    54    29   124    36    17    28   128    60    86   135    41 
                             18    37     5     5    21    34     6    10    22    15    14    30     8    13     6    34    30    13    33     7 
 
Very Conservative           120   107     9     2     2   109     9     2    86    28     2   101    10     9    10   106    38    59   109    10 
                             12    29     2     2     4    27     2     4    25     8     1    25     2     7     2    28    19     9    27     2 
 
Other                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                                                                                                                                                  
 
Don’t know                   34     7    10     7     5    15    12     4     6    10     8    14     8     9    14     7     7    19    11    19 
                              3     2     2     6    10     4     2     8     2     3     4     3     2     7     3     2     4     3     3     3 
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53. Are any members of your household union members? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         218    77   102    28     8    83   119    13    76    69    52    89    98    30   115    75    47   146    81   131 
                             22    21    22    25    17    20    22    27    22    20    24    22    22    22    23    20    24    22    20    23 
 
No                          770   292   354    81    39   321   411    34   271   279   160   318   347   100   387   294   151   522   318   440 
                             77    78    77    73    81    78    77    69    77    80    75    78    77    75    77    79    76    77    79    76 
 
Undecided                     5     1     2     1     1     1     2     2     2     -     1     1     2     2     2     1     -     3     1     4 
                              1     *     *     1     2     *     *     4     1           *     *     *     1     *     *           *     *     1 
 
Refused                       7     2     1     1     -     5     1     -     2     1     1     2     1     2     1     3     1     3     3     2 
                              1     1     *     1           1     *           1     *     *     *     *     1     *     1     1     *     1     * 
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54. Do you have school-aged children in your household? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         304   123   124    39    17   137   146    18   102   112    66   132   125    47   143   125    57   207   130   170 
                             30    33    27    35    35    33    27    37    29    32    31    32    28    35    28    34    29    31    32    29 
 
No                          691   248   335    71    31   269   387    31   248   237   147   277   323    85   362   246   142   464   271   406 
                             69    67    73    64    65    66    73    63    71    68    69    68    72    63    72    66    71    69    67    70 
 
Undecided                     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     - 
                              *     *                       *                 *                 *                       *                 *       
 
Refused                       4     -     -     1     -     3     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     2     -     1     -     3     1     1 
                              *                 1           1                             *                 1           *           *     *     * 
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55. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Some high school             24    11    12     -     -    11    12     -     9     7     5    12     8     3    10    10    14     6    13    10 
                              2     3     3                 3     2           3     2     2     3     2     2     2     3     7     1     3     2 
 
High school graduate        218   109    76    19    11   114    94     9   104    60    40   118    73    26    94   105    53   141   110   104 
                             22    29    17    17    23    28    18    18    30    17    19    29    16    19    19    28    27    21    27    18 
 
Some college                278   102   126    29    18   110   143    23    86   103    56   116   118    41   147    97    48   186   108   165 
                             28    27    27    26    38    27    27    47    25    30    26    28    26    31    29    26    24    28    27    29 
 
Trade/technical/             52    28    20     3     1    28    22     1    25    18     5    26    20     6    17    25    11    30    26    24 
vocational training           5     8     4     3     2     7     4     2     7     5     2     6     4     4     3     7     6     4     6     4 
 
College graduate            246    80   122    33    10    95   145     5    80    86    66    93   119    33   125    87    46   174    94   147 
                             25    22    27    30    21    23    27    10    23    25    31    23    27    25    25    23    23    26    23    25 
 
Masters or PhD              174    39   102    25     8    47   115    11    45    73    40    42   109    22   110    45    25   133    48   124 
                             17    10    22    23    17    11    22    22    13    21    19    10    24    16    22    12    13    20    12    21 
 
Undecided                     8     3     1     2     -     5     2     -     2     2     2     3     1     3     2     4     2     4     4     3 
                              1     1     *     2           1     *           1     1     1     1     *     2     *     1     1     1     1     1 
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56. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         136    16    99     8    12    17   109     9    40    51    33    26    94    16   106    15    21   102    17   118 
                             14     4    22     7    25     4    20    18    11    15    15     6    21    12    21     4    11    15     4    20 
 
MSNBC                        65     3    56     5     1     5    58     1    37    21     5     7    56     2    58     3     2    61     5    60 
                              7     1    12     5     2     1    11     2    11     6     2     2    13     1    11     1     1     9     1    10 
 
FOX News                    201   182    11     4     3   186    15     -   120    62    14   165    16    19    14   174    81    95   182    16 
                             20    49     2     4     6    45     3          34    18     7    40     4    14     3    47    41    14    45     3 
 
ABC                          56     8    36    10     1    11    43     2    17    23    14    13    36     6    43     7     7    42    11    43 
                              6     2     8     9     2     3     8     4     5     7     7     3     8     4     9     2     4     6     3     7 
 
NBC                          40     7    29     4     -     7    33     -    10    20     9    11    28     1    27    10     5    31     7    32 
                              4     2     6     4           2     6           3     6     4     3     6     1     5     3     3     5     2     6 
 
CBS                          42     8    22    12     -     9    29     3     7    21     9    13    18    10    27    12     5    34     8    33 
                              4     2     5    11           2     5     6     2     6     4     3     4     7     5     3     3     5     2     6 
 
C-SPAN                       22     2    15     4     1     4    17     1     4    10     4     4    15     3    12     5     4    16     6    16 
                              2     1     3     4     2     1     3     2     1     3     2     1     3     2     2     1     2     2     1     3 
 
Comedy Central               32     8    16     7     -     9    22     -    10     8    10    11    15     5    24     4     4    24     8    22 
                              3     2     3     6           2     4           3     2     5     3     3     4     5     1     2     4     2     4 
 
PBS/NPR                     164    19   124    17     4    19   139     5    31    64    61    30   114    20   124    22    10   138    24   140 
                             16     5    27    15     8     5    26    10     9    18    29     7    25    15    25     6     5    20     6    24 
 
None of Them                205   107    37    37    20   126    52    25    64    61    43   116    44    42    59   106    53   111   120    79 
                             21    29     8    33    42    31    10    51    18    17    20    28    10    31    12    28    27    16    30    14 
 
Undecided                    37    12    14     3     6    17    16     3    11     8    12    14    12    10    11    15     7    20    15    18 
                              4     3     3     3    13     4     3     6     3     2     6     3     3     7     2     4     4     3     4     3 
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57. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         225   180    24    18     3   190    31     4   120    70    24   175    33    17    34   181    84   114   189    33 
                             23    48     5    16     6    46     6     8    34    20    11    43     7    13     7    49    42    17    47     6 
 
MSNBC                        53    40     4     5     1    44     6     3    17    22     5    35     7     8     5    43    17    25    41     9 
                              5    11     1     5     2    11     1     6     5     6     2     9     2     6     1    12     9     4    10     2 
 
FOX News                    439    31   343    48    15    36   385    16   127   165   124    79   308    49   361    30    31   373    38   395 
                             44     8    75    43    31     9    72    33    36    47    58    19    69    37    71     8    16    55     9    68 
 
ABC                          11     3     7     -     1     3     7     1     6     3     1     4     6     1     6     4     3     6     3     8 
                              1     1     2           2     1     1     2     2     1     *     1     1     1     1     1     2     1     1     1 
 
NBC                          13     5     7     1     -     5     8     -     5     4     4     5     8     -     8     5     4     6     5     8 
                              1     1     2     1           1     2           1     1     2     1     2           2     1     2     1     1     1 
 
CBS                          11     6     4     1     -     6     5     -     6     3     2     6     5     -     4     7     4     7     6     5 
                              1     2     1     1           1     1           2     1     1     1     1           1     2     2     1     1     1 
 
C-SPAN                        1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     1     -     1 
                              *           *                       *                 *                 *           *                 *           * 
 
Comedy Central               43    13    17     9     3    18    19     4     6    20     8    15    20     7    16    17    12    24    17    25 
                              4     3     4     8     6     4     4     8     2     6     4     4     4     5     3     5     6     4     4     4 
 
PBS/NPR                      10     4     4     2     -     4     5     1     2     3     3     4     3     3     5     5     4     6     4     5 
                              1     1     1     2           1     1     2     1     1     1     1     1     2     1     1     2     1     1     1 
 
None of Them                 96    52    16    16    10    60    23    11    28    34    18    55    16    25    24    46    27    56    59    36 
                             10    14     3    14    21    15     4    22     8    10     8    13     4    19     5    12    14     8    15     6 
 
Undecided                    98    38    32    11    15    44    43     9    34    24    25    32    41    24    41    35    13    56    41    52 
                             10    10     7    10    31    11     8    18    10     7    12     8     9    18     8     9     7     8    10     9 
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58. What is your annual household income? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    BANNER 3                                                      
                                ================================================================================================================= 
                                                             BALLOT TESTS, DIRECTION OF COUNTRY, TRUMP JOB APPROVAL                               
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                         COMBINED 2-WAY       CANDIDATE       WHO WILL WIN    CONG. DIST.  DIRECTION  TRUMP'S JOB 
                                 2020 GENERAL ELECTION     BALLOT TEST    EXCITEMENT LEVEL     PRESIDENCY     PARTY VOTE  OF COUNTRY   APPROVAL   
                                ----------------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
                                            3RD                                                                                             DIS   
                          TOTAL TRUMP BIDEN PARTY  UND  TRUMP BIDEN  UND  VERY  SMWT  NOT   TRUMP BIDEN  UND   DEM   REP  RIGHT WRONG APPRV APPRV 
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   372   459   111    48   410   533    49   351   349   214   410   448   134   505   373   199   674   403   577 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Under $20,000 per year       82    19    53     8     2    19    58     5    24    36    15    27    40    14    55    19    15    60    19    62 
                              8     5    12     7     4     5    11    10     7    10     7     7     9    10    11     5     8     9     5    11 
 
Under $50,000 per year      153    62    71    13     7    64    83     4    57    56    28    62    71    18    74    61    28   105    64    85 
                             15    17    15    12    15    16    16     8    16    16    13    15    16    13    15    16    14    16    16    15 
 
Under $75,000 per year      171    69    72    20     9    73    86     9    61    59    36    79    72    20    86    63    34   124    75    94 
                             17    19    16    18    19    18    16    18    17    17    17    19    16    15    17    17    17    18    19    16 
 
Under $100,000 per year     177    67    80    21     8    75    94     8    68    64    33    76    77    24    89    67    34   111    74    99 
                             18    18    17    19    17    18    18    16    19    18    15    19    17    18    18    18    17    16    18    17 
 
Under $140,000 per year     158    60    77    16     3    68    86     4    59    59    33    66    76    15    80    63    33   103    68    88 
                             16    16    17    14     6    17    16     8    17    17    15    16    17    11    16    17    17    15    17    15 
 
$140,000 per year or        160    65    69    22     4    72    84     3    57    49    46    66    78    15    77    68    40   105    67    90 
more                         16    17    15    20     8    18    16     6    16    14    21    16    17    11    15    18    20    16    17    16 
 
Undecided                    99    30    37    11    15    39    42    16    25    26    23    34    34    28    44    32    15    66    36    59 
                             10     8     8    10    31    10     8    33     7     7    11     8     8    21     9     9     8    10     9    10 
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6. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Right Direction             199    21     2    81     7     5     5     4     4    10    84    17    31     3     4     4     -    12     4 
                             20    15     3    40    13    13    12    18    13     6    37    32     7    27    31    36          28    40 
 
Wrong Track                 674   102    61    95    42    31    34    16    24   138   114    25   373     6     6     7     1    24     6 
                             67    75    94    47    75    78    81    73    75    84    51    47    85    55    46    64   100    56    60 
 
Undecided                   127    13     2    25     7     4     3     2     4    16    27    11    35     2     3     -     -     7     - 
                             13    10     3    12    13    10     7     9    13    10    12    21     8    18    23                16       
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7. If the November general election were held today and the choices were Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe Biden, or a third  
party candidate, for whom would you vote or lean toward? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                372    16     3   182     8     7     8     2     8    19   180    40    31     3     5     6     -    13     4 
                             37    12     5    91    14    18    19     9    25    12    80    75     7    27    38    55          30    40 
 
Joe Biden                   459    99    56    11    36    29    22    15    16   124    24     4   343     7     7     4     1    17     4 
                             46    73    86     5    64    73    52    68    50    76    11     8    78    64    54    36   100    40    40 
 
Third party candidate       111     8     5     4    10     4    12     4     7    17    18     5    48     -     1     1     -     9     2 
                             11     6     8     2    18    10    29    18    22    10     8     9    11           8     9          21    20 
 
Undecided                    48    12     1     3     1     -     -     1     -     4     3     1    15     1     -     -     -     3     - 
                              5     9     2     1     2                 5           2     1     2     3     9                       7       
 
Refused                      10     1     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     3     2     -     -     -     -     1     - 
                              1     1           *     2                       3                 6     *                             2       
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8. What if the choice was Republican Donald Trump or Democrat Joe Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE NOT DEM OR REP        169    21     6     8    12     4    12     5     8    21    21     9    65     1     1     1     -    13     2 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100         100   100 
 
Donald Trump                 38     1     2     4     3     -     1     2     1     -    10     4     5     -     -     -     -     5     - 
                             22     5    33    50    25           8    40    13          48    44     8                            38       
 
Joe Biden                    74    10     2     4     7     4     7     2     6    15     7     2    42     -     1     1     -     2     1 
                             44    48    33    50    58   100    58    40    75    71    33    22    65         100   100          15    50 
 
Undecided                    49     9     1     -     2     -     3     1     -     5     4     3    16     1     -     -     -     4     1 
                             29    43    17          17          25    20          24    19    33    25   100                      31    50 
 
Refused                       8     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     1     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     2     - 
                              5     5    17                       8          13     5                 3                            15       
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Combined 2-way ballot test 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       410    17     5   186    11     7     9     4     9    19   190    44    36     3     5     6     -    18     4 
                             41    13     8    93    20    18    21    18    28    12    84    83     8    27    38    55          42    40 
 
Biden                       533   109    58    15    43    33    29    17    22   139    31     6   385     7     8     5     1    19     5 
                             53    80    89     7    77    83    69    77    69    85    14    11    88    64    62    45   100    44    50 
 
Undecided                    49     9     1     -     2     -     3     1     -     5     4     3    16     1     -     -     -     4     1 
                              5     7     2           4           7     5           3     2     6     4     9                       9    10 
 
Refused                       8     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     1     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     2     - 
                              1     1     2                       2           3     1                 *                             5       
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9. How excited are you about your candidate - would you say...? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   126    63   201    54    40    38    21    31   158   221    50   421    10    13    11     1    37     9 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very excited                351    40    37   120    17    10     7     4    10    31   120    17   127     6     5     6     -     6     2 
                             37    32    59    60    31    25    18    19    32    20    54    34    30    60    38    55          16    22 
 
Somewhat excited            349    51    21    62    23    20    21    10     8    64    70    22   165     3     4     3     1    20     3 
                             37    40    33    31    43    50    55    48    26    41    32    44    39    30    31    27   100    54    33 
 
Not very excited            144    22     2    11    10     5     6     -     4    45    18     2    82     -     4     1     -     3     2 
                             15    17     3     5    19    13    16          13    28     8     4    19          31     9           8    22 
 
Not at all excited           70    11     3     3     4     4     3     4     6    16     6     3    42     1     -     1     -     5     1 
                              7     9     5     1     7    10     8    19    19    10     3     6    10    10           9          14    11 
 
Undecided                    22     2     -     4     -     1     -     3     3     1     6     3     4     -     -     -     -     3     - 
                              2     2           2           3          14    10     1     3     6     1                             8       
 
Refused                       7     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     1     1     3     1     -     -     -     -     -     1 
                              1                 *                 3                 1     *     6     *                                  11 
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10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
THOSE WHO CHOSE             943   126    63   201    54    40    38    21    31   158   221    50   421    10    13    11     1    37     9 
CANDIDATE                   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Vote against Trump/Get      234    53    22     9    12    19     9     8    12    61    17     2   181     4     3     1     -     5     1 
Trump out of office/         25    42    35     4    22    48    24    38    39    39     8     4    43    40    23     9          14    11 
Dislike Trump             
 
Economy/Jobs                 87     5     3    39     1     -     -     1     2     6    44    19     8     -     -     2     -     1     - 
                              9     4     5    19     2                 5     6     4    20    38     2                18           3       
 
Views/Stand on issues/       80     6     2    28     5     5     3     3     -    10    25     6    21     1     5     1     -     4     1 
Same beliefs                  8     5     3    14     9    13     8    14           6    11    12     5    10    38     9          11    11 
 
Best candidate/Lesser of     72     6     2    18    10     1     2     1     2    15    23     3    21     -     1     1     -     3     1 
two evils/Dislike other       8     5     3     9    19     3     5     5     6     9    10     6     5           8     9           8    11 
candidate                 
 
Doing a good job/Gets        55     5     -    25     1     1     -     -     -     1    26     4     5     1     1     1     -     1     - 
things done/Keep              6     4          12     2     3                       1    12     8     1    10     8     9           3       
promises                  
 
Need a change                42     7     5     4     5     1     2     1     2     6     2     -    28     1     -     -     -     4     1 
                              4     6     8     2     9     3     5     5     6     4     1           7    10                      11    11 
 
For the future/Right         37     4     5     7     -     2     1     -     2    10     5     1    18     -     -     -     -     1     1 
Direction/Will do a good      4     3     8     3           5     3           6     6     2     2     4                             3    11 
job                       
 
Honest/Trustworthy/          28     1     2     6     2     1     3     3     -     2    10     1    10     1     -     2     -     -     - 
Believe/Like                  3     1     3     3     4     3     8    14           1     5     2     2    10          18                   
 
Unity/Equality/Stability     36     8     6     1     6     2     3     1     -     5     -     1    28     -     -     -     1     3     - 
                              4     6    10     *    11     5     8     5           3           2     7                     100     8       
 
Strong/A Leader/Stands       39     5     1     9     1     3     1     -     1    11    10     1    17     1     -     -     -     1     1 
up for what he wants          4     4     2     4     2     8     3           3     7     5     2     4    10                       3    11 
 
For the People/America       44     6     1    21     2     1     3     -     -     3    14     5    10     -     2     2     -     4     1 
                              5     5     2    10     4     3     8                 2     6    10     2          15    18          11    11 
 
Experience/Qualified/        34     7     3     9     2     -     -     -     -     8     7     1    12     1     1     -     -     2     1 
Smart                         4     6     5     4     4                             5     3     2     3    10     8                 5    11 
 
Values/Morals/Humanity/      31     6     6     5     2     -     2     -     -     7     6     1    20     -     -     1     -     -     - 
Socially responsible          3     5    10     2     4           5                 4     3     2     5                 9                   
 
Party Affiliation/           22     4     2     1     2     1     2     -     1     3     4     -    13     -     -     -     -     -     - 
Dislike other party           2     3     3     *     4     3     5           3     2     2           3                                     
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                                                                                                                 (Continued) 
 
 
 
10. In a word or two, what is the most important reason you are voting for your candidate? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Law and order/Justice/       17     -     -     6     -     -     1     1     1     4     8     1     6     -     -     -     -     -     - 
Courts                        2                 3                 3     5     3     3     4     2     1                                     
 
Other                        29     1     1     6     -     3     2     -     6     2     8     -     9     -     -     -     -     -     1 
                              3     1     2     3           8     5          19     1     4           2                                  11 
 
DK/NA/Refused                56     2     2     7     3     -     4     2     2     4    12     4    14     -     -     -     -     8     - 
                              6     2     3     3     6          11    10     6     3     5     8     3                            22       
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11. Just your best guess - when all the votes are counted this November, who do you think will win the presidency - Trump or  
Biden? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Donald Trump                410    26     7   165    13    11    13     4    11    30   175    35    79     4     5     6     -    15     4 
                             41    19    11    82    23    28    31    18    34    18    78    66    18    36    38    55          35    40 
 
Joe Biden                   448    94    56    16    36    28    18    15    15   114    33     7   308     6     8     5     1    20     3 
                             45    69    86     8    64    70    43    68    47    70    15    13    70    55    62    45   100    47    30 
 
Undecided                   134    16     2    19     6     1    10     3     5    20    17     8    49     1     -     -     -     7     3 
                             13    12     3     9    11     3    24    14    16    12     8    15    11     9                      16    30 
 
Refused                       8     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     1     -     -     3     3     -     -     -     -     1     - 
                              1                 *     2           2           3                 6     1                             2       
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25. Thinking about your congressional district, if November´s election for Congress were held today, which party´s candidate are  
you more likely to vote for in your congressional district - Democrat or Republican? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Democrat                    505   106    58    14    43    27    27    12    24   124    34     5   361     6     8     4     1    16     5 
                             51    78    89     7    77    68    64    55    75    76    15     9    82    55    62    36   100    37    50 
 
Republican                  373    15     3   174     7    10    12     5     4    22   181    43    30     4     5     7     -    17     5 
                             37    11     5    87    13    25    29    23    13    13    80    81     7    36    38    64          40    50 
 
Neither                      30     6     -     1     -     1     3     -     1     6     2     2    15     1     -     -     -     2     - 
                              3     4           *           3     7           3     4     1     4     3     9                       5       
 
Undecided                    84     9     4    11     5     2     -     5     3    12     8     -    32     -     -     -     -     8     - 
                              8     7     6     5     9     5          23     9     7     4           7                            19       
 
Refused                       8     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1                 *     2                                         6     *                                     
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26. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Strongly approve            222     7     3   118     1     2     6     4     1    10   111    23    25     1     3     4     -     4     1 
                             22     5     5    59     2     5    14    18     3     6    49    43     6     9    23    36           9    10 
 
Approve                     181    10     2    64    10     5     2     2     7    14    78    18    13     2     2     2     -    13     3 
                             18     7     3    32    18    13     5     9    22     9    35    34     3    18    15    18          30    30 
 
Disapprove                  119    15     8     4    13     7    10     3     7    16    10     3    61     1     2     1     1     4     2 
                             12    11    12     2    23    18    24    14    22    10     4     6    14     9    15     9   100     9    20 
 
Strongly disapprove         458   103    52    12    30    25    23    13    15   124    23     6   334     7     6     4     -    21     3 
                             46    76    80     6    54    63    55    59    47    76    10    11    76    64    46    36          49    30 
 
Undecided                    17     1     -     2     2     1     1     -     2     -     3     2     5     -     -     -     -     1     1 
                              2     1           1     4     3     2           6           1     4     1                             2    10 
 
Refused                       3     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                 *                                               2     *                                     
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27. Thinking about the political conventions in August, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Holding big traditional     536    85    39    78    29    21    25    14    23   115    87    20   305     5     5     4     -    22     5 
gatherings in person, as     54    63    60    39    52    53    60    64    72    70    39    38    69    45    38    36          51    50 
the Republicans plan, is  
a mistake because the     
coronavirus pandemic      
makes that reckless and   
dangerous                 
 
Holding big traditional     269    42    20    68    16    12    11     7     4    27    78    14   100     3     4     3     1    16     1 
convention gatherings        27    31    31    34    29    30    26    32    13    16    35    26    23    27    31    27   100    37    10 
remotely, as the          
Democrats plan, is a      
mistake because it will   
cost them an opportunity  
to generate enthusiasm    
and organize supporters   
 
Undecided                   181     9     4    49    11     6     6     1     5    22    53    18    33     3     4     4     -     4     4 
                             18     7     6    24    20    15    14     5    16    13    24    34     8    27    31    36           9    40 
 
Refused                      14     -     2     6     -     1     -     -     -     -     7     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 
                              1           3     3           3                             3     2     *                             2       
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28. Thinking about the Black Lives Matter protests across the country, which comes closer to your view? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
This is an appropriate      521   105    54    29    28    27    26    12    24   133    41    13   362     7     4     5     -    19     3 
response to racial           52    77    83    14    50    68    62    55    75    81    18    25    82    64    31    45          44    30 
matters in the United     
States                    
 
The protestors are going    375    26     6   154    15     9    14    10     6    19   160    35    54     3     7     3     1    20     4 
too far                      38    19     9    77    27    23    33    45    19    12    71    66    12    27    54    27   100    47    40 
 
Undecided                    89     4     5    15    10     4     1     -     2    11    21     3    20     -     2     3     -     3     3 
                              9     3     8     7    18    10     2           6     7     9     6     5          15    27           7    30 
 
Refused                      15     1     -     3     3     -     1     -     -     1     3     2     3     1     -     -     -     1     - 
                              2     1           1     5           2                 1     1     4     1     9                       2       
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29. The economy 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       472    26     9   183    20    14    16     9    12    33   202    47    68     3     5     7     -    26     4 
                             47    19    14    91    36    35    38    41    38    20    90    89    15    27    38    64          60    40 
 
Biden                       448    97    56    12    34    24    19    12    20   116    19     3   337     7     8     4     1    13     5 
                             45    71    86     6    61    60    45    55    63    71     8     6    77    64    62    36   100    30    50 
 
Both                          3     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *     1                 2                                               *                                     
 
Neither                      30     3     -     2     1     1     2     -     -     5     1     1     9     -     -     -     -     2     1 
                              3     2           1     2     3     5                 3     *     2     2                             5    10 
 
Undecided                    47     9     -     4     -     1     5     1     -    10     3     2    23     1     -     -     -     2     - 
                              5     7           2           3    12     5           6     1     4     5     9                       5       
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30. Race relations 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       296     8     4   151     6     4    10     2     2    12   148    29    26     2     3     5     -     7     4 
                             30     6     6    75    11    10    24     9     6     7    66    55     6    18    23    45          16    40 
 
Biden                       594   117    61    29    47    34    31    17    24   143    51    13   394     7     8     5     1    28     5 
                             59    86    94    14    84    85    74    77    75    87    23    25    90    64    62    45   100    65    50 
 
Both                          5     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1                 1                             3           *           *                                     
 
Neither                      57     4     -     8     1     1     1     1     4     7    14     5    11     1     -     1     -     4     - 
                              6     3           4     2     3     2     5    13     4     6     9     3     9           9           9       
 
Undecided                    48     7     -    11     2     1     -     2     1     2    11     6     7     1     2     -     -     4     1 
                              5     5           5     4     3           9     3     1     5    11     2     9    15                 9    10 
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31. Immigration 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       377    18     5   182    13     7     8     4     5    20   186    42    32     4     3     5     -    15     4 
                             38    13     8    91    23    18    19    18    16    12    83    79     7    36    23    45          35    40 
 
Biden                       541   110    59    16    39    31    29    16    25   135    28     8   388     6     8     6     1    22     5 
                             54    81    91     8    70    78    69    73    78    82    12    15    88    55    62    55   100    51    50 
 
Both                          1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     - 
                              *     1                                                                                               2       
 
Neither                      33     1     -     1     1     -     2     -     2     5     3     1     6     -     -     -     -     5     - 
                              3     1           *     2           5           6     3     1     2     1                            12       
 
Undecided                    48     6     1     2     3     2     3     2     -     4     8     2    13     1     2     -     -     -     1 
                              5     4     2     1     5     5     7     9           2     4     4     3     9    15                      10 
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32. COVID-19 Pandemic 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       332    11     3   165     8     6     8     4     6     8   167    32    23     3     5     6     -    14     3 
                             33     8     5    82    14    15    19    18    19     5    74    60     5    27    38    55          33    30 
 
Biden                       571   115    60    21    43    31    32    16    25   145    40     9   403     7     8     4     1    20     3 
                             57    85    92    10    77    78    76    73    78    88    18    17    92    64    62    36   100    47    30 
 
Both                          5     -     -     1     -     1     -     2     -     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1 
                              1                 *           3           9                 1     2                                        10 
 
Neither                      46     4     -     6     4     1     2     -     -     5     9     5     6     -     -     1     -     4     2 
                              5     3           3     7     3     5                 3     4     9     1                 9           9    20 
 
Undecided                    46     6     2     8     1     1     -     -     1     6     7     6     7     1     -     -     -     5     1 
                              5     4     3     4     2     3                 3     4     3    11     2     9                      12    10 
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33. National security 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       406    18     4   177    14    12    10     9     8    20   194    44    37     3     3     7     -    18     4 
                             41    13     6    88    25    30    24    41    25    12    86    83     8    27    23    64          42    40 
 
Biden                       520   113    60    15    37    28    28    12    22   136    23     4   379     7     8     4     1    19     5 
                             52    83    92     7    66    70    67    55    69    83    10     8    86    64    62    36   100    44    50 
 
Both                          6     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     1 
                              1     1           1     2                                   *     2     *                                  10 
 
Neither                      27     1     -     1     3     -     2     1     2     4     4     2     8     -     -     -     -     2     - 
                              3     1           *     5           5     5     6     2     2     4     2                             5       
 
Undecided                    41     3     1     6     1     -     2     -     -     4     3     2    14     1     2     -     -     4     - 
                              4     2     2     3     2           5                 2     1     4     3     9    15                 9       



                                                                                                                 Table Q34 Page 251 
 
 
 
 
34. Dealing with China 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       408    23     3   180    11    10    12    12     5    19   192    42    50     3     5     6     -    18     5 
                             41    17     5    90    20    25    29    55    16    12    85    79    11    27    38    55          42    50 
 
Biden                       508   107    59    14    35    27    27    10    24   132    24     7   364     7     6     5     1    18     5 
                             51    79    91     7    63    68    64    45    75    80    11    13    83    64    46    45   100    42    50 
 
Both                          1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     - 
                              *     1                                                                             8                         
 
Neither                      29     1     -     -     4     1     3     -     2     4     3     2     7     -     -     -     -     5     - 
                              3     1                 7     3     7           6     2     1     4     2                            12       
 
Undecided                    54     4     3     7     6     2     -     -     1     9     6     2    18     1     1     -     -     2     - 
                              5     3     5     3    11     5                 3     5     3     4     4     9     8                 5       



                                                                                                                 Table Q35 Page 252 
 
 
 
 
35. Healthcare 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Trump                       339    13     2   169     9     7     9     4     4    13   166    36    24     4     3     6     -    14     4 
                             34    10     3    84    16    18    21    18    13     8    74    68     5    36    23    55          33    40 
 
Biden                       555   116    61    18    40    31    26    15    24   137    37     9   391     6     8     4     1    20     4 
                             56    85    94     9    71    78    62    68    75    84    16    17    89    55    62    36   100    47    40 
 
Both                          6     1     -     -     1     -     -     2     -     -     2     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 
                              1     1                 2                 9                 1           *                             2       
 
Neither                      49     1     1     5     4     1     4     -     3    11     7     3    15     -     -     1     -     6     2 
                              5     1     2     2     7     3    10           9     7     3     6     3                 9          14    20 
 
Undecided                    51     5     1     9     2     1     3     1     1     3    13     5     8     1     2     -     -     2     - 
                              5     4     2     4     4     3     7     5     3     2     6     9     2     9    15                 5       



                                                                                                                 Table Q36 Page 253 
 
 
 
 
36. Can get things done (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486    23     6   184    25    19    14    12    17    42   196    43    92     5     5     6     1    22     5 
                             49    17     9    92    45    48    33    55    53    26    87    81    21    45    38    55   100    51    50 
 
No                          488   110    59    14    29    21    26    10    13   122    25     9   340     6     8     5     -    21     5 
                             49    81    91     7    52    53    62    45    41    74    11    17    77    55    62    45          49    50 
 
Undecided                    26     3     -     3     2     -     2     -     2     -     4     1     7     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              3     2           1     4           5           6           2     2     2                                     



                                                                                                                 Table Q37 Page 254 
 
 
 
 
37. Cares about people like you (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         363    13     4   172    10     8     8     4     7    24   168    40    32     4     4     7     -    17     4 
                             36    10     6    86    18    20    19    18    22    15    75    75     7    36    31    64          40    40 
 
No                          607   121    61    24    43    32    31    18    25   135    52    10   397     7     9     4     1    26     6 
                             61    89    94    12    77    80    74    82    78    82    23    19    90    64    69    36   100    60    60 
 
Undecided                    30     2     -     5     3     -     3     -     -     5     5     3    10     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              3     1           2     5           7                 3     2     6     2                                     



                                                                                                                 Table Q38 Page 255 
 
 
 
 
38. Honest and trustworthy (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         301    13     2   149    10     6     7     5     7    10   154    29    23     5     2     4     -    10     5 
                             30    10     3    74    18    15    17    23    22     6    68    55     5    45    15    36          23    50 
 
No                          662   122    63    42    46    33    35    16    24   153    67    18   413     6     9     6     1    30     5 
                             66    90    97    21    82    83    83    73    75    93    30    34    94    55    69    55   100    70    50 
 
Undecided                    37     1     -    10     -     1     -     1     1     1     4     6     3     -     2     1     -     3     - 
                              4     1           5           3           5     3     1     2    11     1          15     9           7       



                                                                                                                 Table Q39 Page 256 
 
 
 
 
39. Can bring the nation together (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         273    13     4   134     8     4     8     4     1    10   134    28    27     4     2     5     -     8     4 
                             27    10     6    67    14    10    19    18     3     6    60    53     6    36    15    45          19    40 
 
No                          686   120    61    55    46    35    33    18    28   154    78    23   407     7     9     6     1    34     6 
                             69    88    94    27    82    88    79    82    88    94    35    43    93    64    69    55   100    79    60 
 
Undecided                    41     3     -    12     2     1     1     -     3     -    13     2     5     -     2     -     -     1     - 
                              4     2           6     4     3     2           9           6     4     1          15                 2       



                                                                                                                 Table Q40 Page 257 
 
 
 
 
40. Has the right experience to be president (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         365    15     4   169     9     6     7     7     9    20   176    40    36     3     6     7     -    16     5 
                             37    11     6    84    16    15    17    32    28    12    78    75     8    27    46    64          37    50 
 
No                          608   119    61    23    43    34    35    15    23   144    46    12   399     8     7     4     1    25     5 
                             61    88    94    11    77    85    83    68    72    88    20    23    91    73    54    36   100    58    50 
 
Undecided                    27     2     -     9     4     -     -     -     -     -     3     1     4     -     -     -     -     2     - 
                              3     1           4     7                                   1     2     1                             5       



                                                                                                                 Table Q41 Page 258 
 
 
 
 
41. Will keep his promises (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         376    16     3   173     8     9     9     9     6    28   176    40    45     5     5     6     1    13     5 
                             38    12     5    86    14    23    21    41    19    17    78    75    10    45    38    55   100    30    50 
 
No                          589   119    62    22    44    31    31    12    26   132    46     9   387     6     8     4     -    25     5 
                             59    88    95    11    79    78    74    55    81    80    20    17    88    55    62    36          58    50 
 
Undecided                    35     1     -     6     4     -     2     1     -     4     3     4     7     -     -     1     -     5     - 
                              4     1           3     7           5     5           2     1     8     2                 9          12       



                                                                                                                 Table Q42 Page 259 
 
 
 
 
42. Has a vision for the country (TRUMP) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         542    34    10   184    22    17    22    11    15    74   197    45   139     4     5     6     1    29     5 
                             54    25    15    92    39    43    52    50    47    45    88    85    32    36    38    55   100    67    50 
 
No                          432   100    55    15    30    23    20     9    16    90    25     7   296     7     8     5     -    14     5 
                             43    74    85     7    54    58    48    41    50    55    11    13    67    64    62    45          33    50 
 
Undecided                    26     2     -     2     4     -     -     2     1     -     3     1     4     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              3     1           1     7                 9     3           1     2     1                                     



                                                                                                                 Table Q43 Page 260 
 
 
 
 
43. Can get things done (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         545   110    61    35    41    31    27    15    23   125    49    11   365     6     6     4     1    25     5 
                             55    81    94    17    73    78    64    68    72    76    22    21    83    55    46    36   100    58    50 
 
No                          367    13     4   155     8     6     9     7     9    25   164    37    45     5     5     7     -    15     4 
                             37    10     6    77    14    15    21    32    28    15    73    70    10    45    38    64          35    40 
 
Undecided                    88    13     -    11     7     3     6     -     -    14    12     5    29     -     2     -     -     3     1 
                              9    10           5    13     8    14                 9     5     9     7          15                 7    10 



                                                                                                                 Table Q44 Page 261 
 
 
 
 
44. Cares about people like you (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         565   113    63    48    44    32    31    13    16   122    55    17   362     9     6     5     1    27     6 
                             57    83    97    24    79    80    74    59    50    74    24    32    82    82    46    45   100    63    60 
 
No                          358    14     1   141     7     7     8     7    13    30   155    34    51     2     7     6     -    10     4 
                             36    10     2    70    13    18    19    32    41    18    69    64    12    18    54    55          23    40 
 
Undecided                    77     9     1    12     5     1     3     2     3    12    15     2    26     -     -     -     -     6     - 
                              8     7     2     6     9     3     7     9     9     7     7     4     6                            14       



                                                                                                                 Table Q45 Page 262 
 
 
 
 
45. Honest and trustworthy (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         502   105    63    34    43    28    28    10    14   112    46     8   331     7     8     4     1    22     7 
                             50    77    97    17    77    70    67    45    44    68    20    15    75    64    62    36   100    51    70 
 
No                          408    14     2   157     8    10    11    11    17    34   168    40    71     4     4     7     -    16     2 
                             41    10     3    78    14    25    26    50    53    21    75    75    16    36    31    64          37    20 
 
Undecided                    90    17     -    10     5     2     3     1     1    18    11     5    37     -     1     -     -     5     1 
                              9    13           5     9     5     7     5     3    11     5     9     8           8                12    10 



                                                                                                                 Table Q46 Page 263 
 
 
 
 
46. Can bring the nation together (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         519   113    60    28    40    29    27     9    17   117    43    10   350     7     8     5     1    24     5 
                             52    83    92    14    71    73    64    41    53    71    19    19    80    64    62    45   100    56    50 
 
No                          397    13     4   158     5     8    10    13    12    38   173    38    60     4     5     6     -    11     4 
                             40    10     6    79     9    20    24    59    38    23    77    72    14    36    38    55          26    40 
 
Undecided                    84    10     1    15    11     3     5     -     3     9     9     5    29     -     -     -     -     8     1 
                              8     7     2     7    20     8    12           9     5     4     9     7                            19    10 



                                                                                                                 Table Q47 Page 264 
 
 
 
 
47. Has the right experience to be president (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         672   123    64    68    49    34    34    17    28   151    82    24   411     6     8     6     1    37     5 
                             67    90    98    34    88    85    81    77    88    92    36    45    94    55    62    55   100    86    50 
 
No                          282     9     1   127     2     5     8     3     3    11   136    28    21     5     5     5     -     2     5 
                             28     7     2    63     4    13    19    14     9     7    60    53     5    45    38    45           5    50 
 
Undecided                    46     4     -     6     5     1     -     2     1     2     7     1     7     -     -     -     -     4     - 
                              5     3           3     9     3           9     3     1     3     2     2                             9       



                                                                                                                 Table Q48 Page 265 
 
 
 
 
48. Will keep his promises (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         486   100    60    33    44    31    25     8    17   107    35     9   322     7     7     5     1    21     7 
                             49    74    92    16    79    78    60    36    53    65    16    17    73    64    54    45   100    49    70 
 
No                          401    20     3   156     8     5    13    12    11    37   174    39    67     4     5     6     -    16     2 
                             40    15     5    78    14    13    31    55    34    23    77    74    15    36    38    55          37    20 
 
Undecided                   113    16     2    12     4     4     4     2     4    20    16     5    50     -     1     -     -     6     1 
                             11    12     3     6     7    10    10     9    13    12     7     9    11           8                14    10 
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49. Has a vision for the country (BIDEN) 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         585   115    63    43    43    32    33    10    24   126    57    14   377     7     7     6     1    32     5 
                             59    85    97    21    77    80    79    45    75    77    25    26    86    64    54    55   100    74    50 
 
No                          344     9     2   148     5     6     9    12     7    29   156    38    43     3     6     5     -     8     4 
                             34     7     3    74     9    15    21    55    22    18    69    72    10    27    46    45          19    40 
 
Undecided                    71    12     -    10     8     2     -     -     1     9    12     1    19     1     -     -     -     3     1 
                              7     9           5    14     5                 3     5     5     2     4     9                       7    10 
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50. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the economy today? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Optimistic                  537    57    18   166    21    24    26    11    17    54   180    39   156     8     9     7     -    22     7 
                             54    42    28    83    38    60    62    50    53    33    80    74    36    73    69    64          51    70 
 
Pessimistic                 391    75    44    28    31    15    15    11    14    94    32    13   263     3     1     3     1    20     3 
                             39    55    68    14    55    38    36    50    44    57    14    25    60    27     8    27   100    47    30 
 
Undecided                    70     4     3     7     3     1     1     -     1    16    13     1    20     -     3     1     -     1     - 
                              7     3     5     3     5     3     2           3    10     6     2     5          23     9           2       
 
Refused                       2     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                       2                                                                                     
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52. How would you describe your own political viewpoint - very liberal, liberal, moderate, conservative, very conservative? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Very liberal                 85    14     9     -     4     5     2     2     4    32     5     2    68     -     -     3     -     1     1 
                              9    10    14           7    13     5     9    13    20     2     4    15                27           2    10 
 
Liberal                     207    41    25     9    12    12     8     7    10    51    16     5   142     2     8     2     1     7     1 
                             21    30    38     4    21    30    19    32    31    31     7     9    32    18    62    18   100    16    10 
 
Moderate                    377    58    24    48    33    15    24    11    10    62    68    17   183     7     -     1     -    19     5 
                             38    43    37    24    59    38    57    50    31    38    30    32    42    64           9          44    50 
 
Conservative                177    18     2    69     5     4     4     2     3    13    73    13    22     1     5     3     -    14     2 
                             18    13     3    34     9    10    10     9     9     8    32    25     5     9    38    27          33    20 
 
Very Conservative           120     4     2    70     -     4     2     -     1     3    61    15    12     1     -     2     -     2     - 
                             12     3     3    35          10     5           3     2    27    28     3     9          18           5       
 
Other                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                                                                                                                                            
 
Don’t know                   34     1     3     5     2     -     2     -     4     3     2     1    12     -     -     -     -     -     1 
                              3     1     5     2     4           5          13     2     1     2     3                                  10 
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53. Are any members of your household union members? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         218    21    18    38    15     6     9     3    10    45    36    18   103     1     2     -     -     8     3 
                             22    15    28    19    27    15    21    14    31    27    16    34    23     9    15                19    30 
 
No                          770   114    46   162    41    34    33    19    22   119   188    34   333    10    11    11     1    35     7 
                             77    84    71    81    73    85    79    86    69    73    84    64    76    91    85   100   100    81    70 
 
Undecided                     5     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1     1                                                     *           *                                     
 
Refused                       7     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1           2     *                                               2     *                                     
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54. Do you have school-aged children in your household? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Yes                         304    51    14    67     9    13    10    10    12    47    85     9   124     4     2     -     -    20     2 
                             30    38    22    33    16    33    24    45    38    29    38    17    28    36    15                47    20 
 
No                          691    85    51   133    47    27    32    12    20   117   140    43   315     7    11    11     1    23     8 
                             69    63    78    66    84    68    76    55    63    71    62    81    72    64    85   100   100    53    80 
 
Undecided                     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                                                                                                             
 
Refused                       4     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              *                 *                                               2                                           
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55. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Some high school             24     5     -     7     5     1     -     2     2     -    10     -     1     1     -     -     -     3     1 
                              2     4           3     9     3           9     6           4           *     9                       7    10 
 
High school graduate        218    26    11    64    14     8     8     2     9    17    62     9    68     7     1     1     -     9     4 
                             22    19    17    32    25    20    19     9    28    10    28    17    15    64     8     9          21    40 
 
Some college                278    41    21    52     9     5    14     8    13    39    61    19   123     -     5     3     -     8     3 
                             28    30    32    26    16    13    33    36    41    24    27    36    28          38    27          19    30 
 
Trade/technical/             52     6     2    16     3     5     2     2     1     3     8     5    22     -     2     -     -     5     - 
vocational training           5     4     3     8     5    13     5     9     3     2     4     9     5          15                12       
 
College graduate            246    26    20    43    15    13     9     4     7    62    54    14   123     3     2     2     -    11     2 
                             25    19    31    21    27    33    21    18    22    38    24    26    28    27    15    18          26    20 
 
Masters or PhD              174    32    11    19     9     7     9     4     -    41    30     6    98     -     3     5     1     7     - 
                             17    24    17     9    16    18    21    18          25    13    11    22          23    45   100    16       
 
Undecided                     8     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     2     -     -     4     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1                       2     3                       1                 1                                     
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56. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the most? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         136   136     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    11     3    93     3     1     4     -     9     1 
                             14   100                                                     5     6    21    27     8    36          21    10 
 
MSNBC                        65     -    65     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3    54     -     1     -     -     3     1 
                              7         100                                                     6    12           8                 7    10 
 
FOX News                    201     -     -   201     -     -     -     -     -     -   120    34     6     2     2     4     -    11     1 
                             20               100                                        53    64     1    18    15    36          26    10 
 
ABC                          56     -     -     -    56     -     -     -     -     -     8     1    24     1     2     -     1     3     1 
                              6                     100                                   4     2     5     9    15         100     7    10 
 
NBC                          40     -     -     -     -    40     -     -     -     -     2     -    27     3     2     -     -     1     1 
                              4                           100                             1           6    27    15                 2    10 
 
CBS                          42     -     -     -     -     -    42     -     -     -     4     2    28     1     1     1     -     1     1 
                              4                                 100                       2     4     6     9     8     9           2    10 
 
C-SPAN                       22     -     -     -     -     -     -    22     -     -     7     -    11     -     -     -     -     3     - 
                              2                                       100                 3           3                             7       
 
Comedy Central               32     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    32     -     3     1    22     1     -     -     -     1     - 
                              3                                             100           1     2     5     9                       2       
 
PBS/NPR                     164     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   164    10     4   134     -     -     1     -     6     3 
                             16                                                   100     4     8    31                 9          14    30 
 
None of Them                205     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    56     4    34     -     4     1     -     5     1 
                             21                                                          25     8     8          31     9          12    10 
 
Undecided                    37     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4     1     6     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              4                                                           2     2     1                                     
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57. What TV news or commentary source do you trust the least? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
CNN                         225    11     -   120     8     2     4     7     3    10   225     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                             23     8          60    14     5    10    32     9     6   100                                                 
 
MSNBC                        53     3     3    34     1     -     2     -     1     4     -    53     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                              5     2     5    17     2           5           3     2         100                                           
 
FOX News                    439    93    54     6    24    27    28    11    22   134     -     -   439     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                             44    68    83     3    43    68    67    50    69    82               100                                     
 
ABC                          11     3     -     2     1     3     1     -     1     -     -     -     -    11     -     -     -     -     - 
                              1     2           1     2     8     2           3                           100                               
 
NBC                          13     1     1     2     2     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    13     -     -     -     - 
                              1     1     2     1     4     5     2                                             100                         
 
CBS                          11     4     -     4     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -    11     -     -     - 
                              1     3           2                 2                 1                                 100                   
 
C-SPAN                        1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     - 
                              *                       2                                                                     100             
 
Comedy Central               43     9     3    11     3     1     1     3     1     6     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    43     - 
                              4     7     5     5     5     3     2    14     3     4                                             100       
 
PBS/NPR                      10     1     1     1     1     1     1     -     -     3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    10 
                              1     1     2     *     2     3     2                 2                                                   100 
 
None of Them                 96     -     -     5     2     1     2     1     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                             10                 2     4     3     5     5     6     1                                                       
 
Undecided                    98    11     3    16    13     3     1     -     2     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
                             10     8     5     8    23     8     2           6     3                                                       
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58. What is your annual household income? 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                 BANNER 5                                                   
                                =========================================================================================================== 
                                                                  TRUST IN TV NEWS AND COMMENTARY SOURCE                                    
                                ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                             TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST MOST                            TV NEWS NETWORK TRUST LEAST              
                                ----------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                    C-    CMDY  PBS/                                      C-    CMDY  PBS/  
                          TOTAL CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   CNN   MSNBC FOX   ABC   NBC   CBS   SPAN  CNTRL NPR   
                          ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
 
Total                      1000   136    65   201    56    40    42    22    32   164   225    53   439    11    13    11     1    43    10 
                            100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
 
Under $20,000 per year       82    15     7    10     9     3     8     -     6    10    10     1    32     2     2     1     -     9     4 
                              8    11    11     5    16     8    19          19     6     4     2     7    18    15     9          21    40 
 
Under $50,000 per year      153    15    10    41     7     9     5     -     3    29    38     9    65     2     2     2     -     6     1 
                             15    11    15    20    13    23    12           9    18    17    17    15    18    15    18          14    10 
 
Under $75,000 per year      171    26     9    33     9    11     7     7     3    28    39     7    80     2     3     1     -     8     1 
                             17    19    14    16    16    28    17    32     9    17    17    13    18    18    23     9          19    10 
 
Under $100,000 per year     177    20    11    40    11     5     3     8    10    31    47    14    76     3     2     -     -     4     - 
                             18    15    17    20    20    13     7    36    31    19    21    26    17    27    15                 9       
 
Under $140,000 per year     158    22    13    32    10     4     6     6     4    27    37     8    74     1     2     4     -     5     3 
                             16    16    20    16    18    10    14    27    13    16    16    15    17     9    15    36          12    30 
 
$140,000 per year or        160    25    11    31     6     6    11     1     3    28    37     9    79     1     1     3     1     6     - 
more                         16    18    17    15    11    15    26     5     9    17    16    17    18     9     8    27   100    14       
 
Undecided                    99    13     4    14     4     2     2     -     3    11    17     5    33     -     1     -     -     5     1 
                             10    10     6     7     7     5     5           9     7     8     9     8           8                12    10 


